

Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically delivered August 6, 2024

Administrator
Pine Haven Care Center Inc
210 Northwest 3rd Street
Pine Island, MN 55963

RE: CCN: 245359

Cycle Start Date: July 17, 2024

Dear Administrator:

On July 17, 2024, a survey was completed at your facility by the Minnesota Departments of Health and Public Safety, to determine if your facility was in compliance with Federal participation requirements for skilled nursing facilities and/or nursing facilities participating in the Medicare and/or Medicaid programs.

This survey found the most serious deficiencies in your facility to be widespread deficiencies that constituted no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that was not immediate jeopardy (Level F), as evidenced by the electronically attached CMS-2567 whereby corrections are required.

ELECTRONIC PLAN OF CORRECTION (ePoC)

Within ten (10) calendar days after your receipt of this notice, you must submit an acceptable ePOC for the deficiencies cited. An acceptable ePOC will serve as your allegation of compliance. Upon receipt of an acceptable ePOC, we will authorize a revisit to your facility to determine if substantial compliance has been achieved.

To be acceptable, a provider's ePOC must include the following:

- How corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice.
- How the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice.
- What measures will be put into place, or systemic changes made, to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur.
- How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will not recur.
- The date that each deficiency will be corrected.
- An electronic acknowledgement signature and date by an official facility representative.

The state agency may, in lieu of an onsite revisit, determine correction and compliance by accepting

Pine Haven Care Center Inc August 6, 2024 Page 2

the facility's ePoC if the ePoC is reasonable, addresses the problem and provides evidence that the corrective action has occurred.

If an acceptable ePoC is not received within 10 calendar days from the receipt of this letter, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that one or more of the following remedies be imposed:

- Denial of payment for new Medicare and Medicaid admissions (42 CFR 488.417);
- Civil money penalty (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444).
- Termination of your facility's Medicare and/or Medicaid agreement (488.456(b)).

DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Questions regarding this letter and all documents submitted as a response to the resident care deficiencies (those preceded by an "F"and/or an "E" tag), i.e., the plan of correction should be directed to:

Jennifer Kolsrud Brown, RN, Unit Supervisor Rochester District Office Licensing and Certification Program Health Regulation Division Minnesota Department of Health 3425 40th Avenue NW, Suite 115 Rochester, Minnesota 55901

Email: jennifer.kolsrud@state.mn.us

Office: (507) 206-2727

PRESUMPTION OF COMPLIANCE - CREDIBLE ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE

The facility's ePoC will serve as your allegation of compliance upon the Department's acceptance. In order for your allegation of compliance to be acceptable to the Department, the ePoC must meet the criteria listed in the plan of correction section above. You will be notified by the Minnesota Department of Health, Licensing and Certification Program staff and/or the Department of Public Safety, State Fire Marshal Division staff, if your ePoC for the respective deficiencies (if any) is acceptable.

VERIFICATION OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE

Upon receipt of an acceptable ePoC, a Post Certification Revisit (PCR), of your facility will be conducted to validate that substantial compliance with the regulations has been attained in accordance with your verification.

If substantial compliance has been achieved, certification of your facility in the Medicare and/or Medicaid program(s) will be continued and remedies will not be imposed. Compliance is certified as of

Pine Haven Care Center Inc August 6, 2024 Page 3

the latest correction date on the approved ePoC, unless it is determined that either correction actually occurred between the latest correction date on the ePoC and the date of the first revisit, or correction occurred sooner than the latest correction date on the ePoC.

FAILURE TO ACHIEVE SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE BY THE THIRD OR SIXTH MONTH AFTER THE LAST DAY OF THE SURVEY

If substantial compliance with the regulations is not verified by October 17, 2024 (three months after the identification of noncompliance), the CMS Region V Office must deny payment for new admissions as mandated by the Social Security Act (the Act) at Sections 1819(h)(2)(D) and 1919(h)(2)(C) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Section 488.417(b).

In addition, if substantial compliance with the regulations is not verified by January 17, 2025 (six months after the identification of noncompliance) your provider agreement will be terminated. This action is mandated by the Social Security Act at Sections 1819(h)(2)(C) and 1919(h)(3)(D) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Sections 488.412 and 488.456.

Please note that this notice does not constitute formal notice of imposition of alternative remedies or termination of your provider agreement. Should the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services determine that termination or any other remedy is warranted, it will provide you with a separate formal notification of that determination.

INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION (IDR) / INDEPENDENT INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION (IIDR)

In accordance with 42 CFR 488.331, you have one opportunity to question cited deficiencies through an informal dispute resolution process. You are required to send your written request, along with the specific deficiencies being disputed, and an explanation of why you are disputing those deficiencies, to:

Nursing Home Informal Dispute Process Minnesota Department of Health Health Regulation Division P.O. Box 64900 St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

This request must be sent within the same ten days you have for submitting an ePoC for the cited deficiencies. All requests for an IDR or IIDR of federal deficiencies must be submitted via the web at: https://mdhprovidercontent.web.health.state.mn.us/ltc idr.cfm

You must notify MDH at this website of your request for an IDR or IIDR within the 10 calendar day period allotted for submitting an acceptable electronic plan of correction. A copy of the Department's informal dispute resolution policies are posted on the MDH Information Bulletin website at: https://www.health.state.mn.us/facilities/regulation/infobulletins/ib04 8.html

Please note that the failure to complete the informal dispute resolution process will not delay the dates specified for compliance or the imposition of remedies.

Pine Haven Care Center Inc August 6, 2024 Page 4

Questions regarding all documents submitted as a response to the Life Safety Code deficiencies (those preceded by a "K" tag), i.e., the plan of correction, request for waivers, should be directed to:

Travis Z. Ahrens
State Fire Safety Supervisor
Health Care & Correctional Facilities
MN Department of Public Safety-Fire Marshal Division
445 Minnesota St., Suite 145
St. Paul, MN 55101

Email: travis.ahrens@state.mn.us

Web: www.sfm.dps.mn.gov

Cell: 1-507-308-4189

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Holly Zahler, Compliance Analyst

Federal Enforcement | Health Regulation Division

Minnesota Department of Health

Orville L. Freeman Building | HRD 3A 3rd Floor

PO Box 64900

625 Robert Street North

St. Paul, MN 55155

Office: 651-201-4384

Email: holly.zahler@state.mn.us

PRINTED: 09/04/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		245359	B. WING			C 07/17/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VEN CARE CENTER I	NC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST. 210 NORTHWEST 3RD ST. PINE ISLAND, MN 5596	REET	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION /E ACTION SHOULD ID TO THE APPROPE ICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION
E 000	Initial Comments		E 0	00		
F 000	compliance with App Preparedness Requirements for L. The facility: A complaint conducted. Your facility. A complaint conducted. Your facility acknowledge receip INITIAL COMMENT. The following complete deficiencies cited: MN00097175 H535 MN00104697 H536 MN0010469 MN0010469 MN0010469 MN0010469 M	ed in ePOC and therefore a uired at the bottom of the first 567 form. Although no plan of ed, it is required that the facility of the electronic documents. TS 17/24, a standard ey was conducted at your investigation was also cility was NOT in compliance ats of 42 CFR 483, Subpart B, ong Term Care Facilities. Idaints were reviewed with NO 95580C 95399C If correction (POC) will serve of compliance upon the otance. Because you are four signature is not required effirst page of the CMS-2567 of c submission of the POC will serve are facility may be conducted to compliance with the	F 0	00		
ABOBATOR	regulations has bee	en attained. DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGI	NATURE	TITI F		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Electronically Signed 08/16/2024

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	245359	B. WING	O7/17/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUF		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	
PREFIX (EACH DEF	RY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL RY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUTED TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLÉTION
\$483.10(c)(7) medications i defined by \$4 this practice i This REQUIF by: Based on ob review the face self-administr for 1 of 1 resi alone to admi present. Findings inclu R25's quarter assessment, cognition, dia disease, and activities of defined R25's physici Budesonide i (mg)/2 millilite nebulizer two pulmonary dis use to reduce candidiasis (y R25's self act assessment of required assis	The right to self-administer of the interdisciplinary team, as 83.21(b)(2)(ii), has determined the sclinically appropriate. EMENT is not met as evidenced servation, interview, and docume sility failed to determine if ation of medication was appropriated ent (R 25) reviewed who was left inister a medication with out staff of the servation of interstital pulmonary required assistance from staff for aily living (ADL) and mobility. In an's orders dated 4/10/24, indicated the servation suspension 0.5 milligrary for (ml), 0.5 mg inhale orally viatimes a day related to interstitial sease. Rinse mouth with water after taste and incidence of the east infection). Do not swallow. In minister medications (SAM) dated 5/14/24, indicated R25 stance with inhalant medications,	rt "R25 discharged on 7/26/202 "All residents with a nebulizer potential to be affected. "All current residents receivin nebulizers had their Self Adminis Medication (SAM) assessment reand revised as needed. "Policy and Procedure on Sel administration of medications reand updated. "LPN-B who noted to not kno process was an agency nurse with edo not return list since 7/25/2" Education to the licensed nu on Self Administration of Medica policy and the assessment will be completed. "IDT team members were ed that SAM will be reviewed at dail resident review. "All residents admitted with a order will have a Self-Administration of Medication assessment completed. "Corrective actions to monito."	r have the g stration of eviewed If viewed w our ho is on 2024. Irsing staff tions e ucated y IDT nebulizer tion of ed. ns orders r that
administer he R25's care pl	ked in another area she was able rown medications. an dated indicated R25 may self be following medications: inhalers.	deficient practices are being con and will not reoccur. Self-Admini Medication Audit will be complete residents on each unit (Unit 200- 500, & Unit 600) weekly x 4 wee	stration of ed on 3 -400, Unit

		E SURVEY IPLETED				
		245359	B. WING		07/	C / 17/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 554	select medications will be evaluated or basis. It also included the self admitished in the	accurately self administer and continued desire to do so, a quarterly and as needed ed the following interventions: rdered. inistration assessment by r compliance with keeping p and start of nebulizer		monthly for 3 months. Action immediately if trends for implication in identified, and staff education coaching will be provided if Audit results and actions take reported to the MONTHLY Committee for trends and dof areas of improvement. The will provide recommendation. All staff education provides 14/2024. Responsible party: Dire or Designee. Date of compliance 8/26	provement are on and indicated. ken will be QAA/QAPI etermination he Committee ns if indicated. ded on ctor of Nursing	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ` '				ATE SURVEY OMPLETED	
		245359	B. WING			C 1 7/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	<u> </u>	1772024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 554	During interview on practical nurse (LP resident to self admined to have a phynecessarily need at stated when admined to heing done." R25 sinebulizer/putting the herself. "I've notice of medication in he had to remove there." During interview on registered nurse (Richard to be able there needs to be a assessment (SAM) being aware of what and a return demonwork with the care RN-A further stated once the nebulizer there was a discreping R25's medications and she shouldn't be treatments on her of medication administration admin	I then leave the room and thad been administered. 7/16/24 at 1:41 p.m., licensed N)-B stated in order for a minister their medication they sician's order but don't assessment. LPN-B further istering a nebulizer "I'll put the ebulizer (for the resident) and come back to make sure it's hould not be setting up her e medication in the cup by d overnights have left the vials r (R25) room before, and I've	F 5	54			
		on 7/17/24 at 2:07 p.m. the					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	` '	E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING			C 17/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		17/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 554	resident to administ would need to be a determine which me administer, a desire they would ask the order would be listed be written on the Mabe more specific incomedication "after see be confusing if it's mould like there to be ensure a resident hadminister their me constantly changing going on and why. I	DON) stated in order for a ser their own medications there SAM assessment to edications they are able to eto self administer, and then provider for an order. The d under orders and it should AR. She would like the SAM to dicating R25 could administer et up." The discrepancy could not filled out completely and see a note. It was important to as been assessed to self dications because they are a and we want to know what is it's important to keep the gs change and we need to still able to keep	F 5	54		
F 656 SS=D	medication dated 2/Care Center will alloable residents to semedications. Residents administer medications administer medications will be medications will be medications will be medications will be Develop/Implement CFR(s): 483.21(b)(1) Semedications will be medications will be medicated with the medications will be medicated will be medicated with the medications will be medicated with the medicated will be medicated with t	ents have the right to self on if the interdisciplinary team clinically appropriate. re to administer their own assessed to assure that safely administered. Comprehensive Care Plan	F 6	56		8/26/24

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COM	E SURVEY IPLETED
		245359	B. WING _		1	C 1 7/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIED TO THE	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	objectives and time medical, nursing, a needs that are idental assessment. The contest describe the following (i) The services that or maintain the resist physical, mental, and required under §48 (ii) Any services that under §483.24, §48 provided due to the under §483.10, included the following of the PAS (iii) Any specialized rehabilitative service provide as a result recommendations. findings of the PAS (iv) In consultation we resident's represent (A) The resident's represent (A) The resident's plantage of the resident's plantage of the resident's plantage of the resident's perfect outcomes. (B) The resident's perfect outcomes. (C) Discharge plantage plantage of the plantage of the resident of the resident's perfect outcomes. (C) Discharge plantage plantag	includes measurable of frames to meet a resident's and mental and psychosocial tified in the comprehensive omprehensive care plan must any of the are to be furnished to attain dent's highest practicable and psychosocial well-being as 3.24, §483.25 or §483.40; and at would otherwise be required as 3.25 or §483.40 but are not a resident's exercise of rights auding the right to refuse 83.10(c)(6). Services or specialized es the nursing facility will of PASARR If a facility disagrees with the ARR, it must indicate its dent's medical record. With the resident and the tative(s)-goals for admission and oreference and potential for acilities must document at's desire to return to the sessed and any referrals to dies and/or other appropriate	F 65	56		

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	· '		E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING _			C 17/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	INC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	1 011	1772024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	Continued From pa	ige 6 mpetent and trauma-informed.	F 65	66		
	This REQUIREMEI by: Based on interview facility failed to ensindividualized care residents (R3) revisioned residents (R3) assessment had mild cognitive in bipolar disorder (montense shifts in montense shifts in mo	NT is not met as evidenced wand document review, the ure a comprehensive and plan was developed for 1 of 2 ewed for psychotropic		" (R3) Resident psychotropic cand Kardex reviewed and revised "All residents receiving psychomedications have the potential to affected. "Policy and Procedure on Care Comprehensive Person-Centered reviewed and updated. "Education to nursing staff on development and implementation comprehensive care plan of psychomedications and required composed 90n 8/14/2024. "All new admissions and curre residents on psychotropics will be their care plan reviewed and update reflect non-pharmological interver Action will be taken immediately if for improvement are identified, an education and coaching will be prindicated. Audit results and action will be reported to the MONTHLY QAA/QAPI Committee for trends determination of areas of improved The Committee will provide recommendations if indicated. "Responsible party: Director of Designee" Date of compliance: 8/26/202	tropic be Plans, of hotropic hents of the have ated to hions. If trends how ided if its taken and ament. If Nursing	

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION INTERPREDICTION NUMBER.					OMPLETED	
		245359	B. WING	i	07	C // 17/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	Continued From pa	ge 7	F6	356		
	R3's care plan lack	ed individualized al interventions to support ninimize self-isolation,				
	7/15/2024, directed not contradict R3's missing or stolen. R3 their daughter hR3's Kardex lacked	by nursing assistants) as of nursing assistant (NA) staff to delusions of items being Staff were directed to inform as taken them to be repaired. Interventions to support R3's ize self-isolation, lethargy, and				
	nursing assistant (Nahould have inform distractions or redir who were in an "off NA-B further stated Some days she was and other times ren had days where she times. NA-B encounter activities and to sit stated R3 liked to redirect times.	on 7/17/24 at 11:51 a.m., NA)-B stated the Kardex ation to let staff know what ections worked for residents mood" or had behaviors. R3 had good and bad days. s out and involved in activities nained in her room. R3 also e was sleepy or lethargic at traged R3 to get out for in the sunshine. NA-B further ead. NA-B was not aware of rs or thinking items were m.				
	licensed practical name resident was having delusions, they would chart for guidance of for the resident. LF for one resident may and how to address successful and decided	on 7/17/24 at 1:24 p.m., urse (LPN)-A stated if a jincreased anxiety or ald review the care plan and on what interventions worked PN-A further stated what works by not work for another one at the behavior and be reasing it was important.				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	COM	E SURVEY IPLETED
		245359	B. WING			C 17/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPED TO THE APPROPED DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	or aggressive behat LPN-A verified the clisted in the care plant family had items should be stated she was not had not known R3 to stolen. When interviewed conterim Director of Noresidents on psychomonitoring of behavioring of behaviored in the resident. Interplant and verified it interventions to supple behaviors. Interim and revise the care identified changes to Furthermore, the intervention of the care identified changes to th	rther stated R3 had no verbal viors and was generally calm. Only individualized intervention an was to let R3 know her e thought were stolen. LPN-A aware of that behavior and to think items were missing or on 7/17/24 at 3:50 p.m., the Nursing (DON) stated otropic medications required viors the medication was f behaviors or mood changes would provide interventions ized and specific as possible rim DON reviewed R3's care lacked individualized port R3's mood and DON expected staff to review plan quarterly and with to mood or behaviors. terim DON expected staff to ed non-pharmacological	F 65	5		
	Quality of Care CFR(s): 483.25 § 483.25 Quality of Quality of care is a applies to all treatm facility residents. Bassessment of a rethat residents received accordance with propractice, the compression of the resident, and the resident care plan, and the resident care plan c	care fundamental principle that nent and care provided to ased on the comprehensive sident, the facility must ensure ve treatment and care in ofessional standards of ehensive person-centered	F 684	4		8/26/24

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COM	E SURVEY IPLETED	
		245359	B. WING _	B. WING		07/17/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	<u> </u>		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	review the facility fare bruising for 1 of 1 reskin alterations and related to moisture (MASD, inflammation to moisture) were refor 1 of 1 residents non-pressure wound Findings include: R37's quarterly Minassessment, dated of dementia and selbehaviors of inatternthinking. It further in assistance with actimobility. During observation was sitting in her robruise (above her word During observation was laying in bed reformed and had a gold wrist) on her left for R37's physician's occuplete weekly sk for resident skin cher R37's care plan data an ADL self-care per Intolerance, confusiterminal diagnoses	ion, interview, and document iled to identify and monitor esidents (R37) observed for failed to ensure open wounds associated skin damage on and skin deterioration due outinely assessed for healing (R22) reviewed for ds. imum Data Set (MDS) 17/2/24, indicated a diagnosis vere cognitive impairment with ation, and disorganized adicated R37 required staff vities of daily living (ADL) and on 7/15/24 at 7:55 a.m., R37 om and had a golf ball sized vrist) on her left forearm. 7/16/24 at 12:56 p.m., R37 esting, R37 was sitting in her f ball sized bruise (above her	F 68	"Resident: (R37) weekly sk assessment was completed or (R22) weekly skin assessment completed on 8/14/2024 and cand Kardexs updated. "Pressure Ulcer/Skin Policy Procedure reviewed and updat" Education to the nursing spolicy and procedure(s) "Implementation of a Skin A Checklist with education on Au 2024 to the licensed staff. "Nurse Managers will audit the week the 24-hour summary review all skin alterations for incompletion of Skin Alteration C weekly for 3 months. Action with immediately if trends for improvidentified, and staff education a coaching will be provided if ind Audit results and actions taken reported to the MONTHLY QAC Committee for trends and deteof areas of improvement. The will provide recommendations "Responsible party: Director Designee" Date of compliance: 8/26/2	were are plans and ed aff on ally during report and itiation and hecklist libe taken vement are and icated. will be A/QAPI rmination Committee if indicated. r of Nursing r of Nursing		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUI A. BUILE	LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING	 ` '	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245359	B. WING	}	07	C / 17/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	.	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	Continued From pa		F 6	684		
	, ,	sistant (NA) observe for us, scratches, cuts, bruises to the nurse.				
		es dated 7/14/24, indicated npleted and there was no new				
	assistant (NA)-A stabathing residents of were responsible for bath day. The nurse documenting the skin alterations in bath to the nurse	7/16/24 at 1:26 p.m., nursing ated NA's were responsible for nce a week and the nurses or completing skin checks on es were also responsible for kin checks. If the NA's noticed between bath days they should e so they can document and rified the bruise on R37's left				
	practical nurse (LPI residents at least of the nurses complet resident refuses to also responsible for in a progress note, alterations to the nuand monitor it until should also let the reverified the bruise of had never seen it be looked like it's new	7/16/24 at 1:41 p.m., licensed N)-B stated NA's bathe the nce a week and on bath day, e skin checks even if the take a bath. The nurses were r documenting the skin check The NA should report skin urse so they can document it was resolved. The nurses nurse manager know. LPN-B on R37's arm and stated she efore. LPN-B also stated it and the NA's should've to the literal record.				
	registered nurse (R responsible for givin	7/16/24 at 3:12 p.m., the N)-A stated NA's were ng residents a bath once a se were responsible for				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL1 A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVE COMPLETED		
		245359	B. WING _		07	C /17/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	.		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	were also responsible checks. If the NA's between bath days nurse so they can to document it, and modesn't get worse of the completing an interview director of nursing of responsible for giving week and the nurse completing skin checks. If the NA's between bath days nurse so they can to document it, and modesn't get worse of also need to be a dimportant to document it also need to be a dimportant it also need to be a dimportant it also need to be a dimportan	ecks on bath day. The nurses ble for documenting the skin noticed skin alterations in they should report it to the ry to determine the cause, onitor it to make sure it or until it's resolved. Ton 7/17/24 at 2:07 p.m., the (DON) stated stated NA's were ng residents a bath once a ses were responsible for ecks on bath day. The nurses ble for documenting the skin noticed skin alterations in they should report it to the ry to determine the root cause, onitor it to make sure it or until it's resolved. There may call to the provider. It's tent and monitor skin to keep the residents safe. Skin alteration was asked for ever it did not address the numentation of bruises. S dated 5/29/24, indicated y intact and had diagnoses of and chronic non-pressure left buttock. Furthermore,	F 6	84			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245359	B. WING			C / 17/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1112024		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	Continued From pa	ge 12	F 6	84		
	MASD due to immo	bility and refusal of assistance Interventions included to cols for treatment of injury.				
	11:24p.m., indicated completed and abra and left posterior up	ress note dated 4/17/24 at d a weekly skin inspection was asions on bilateral buttocks oper thigh were present. No cor measurements were				
	14:08p.m., indicate open areas on bilat indicated measurer	ress note dated 6/5/24 at d R22 had bleeding from the eral buttock. The note further nents of open areas will be und cares the following day.				
	recommendation (Solution 9:52 p.m., indicated and right buttocks where the SBAR requested a	kground assessment BBAR) note dated 6/24/24 at BR22 had a wound on the left with some drainage. R22's treatment plan. R22's SBAR description of the wounds or				
		rd lacked indication a R22's ssessed or measured since m.				
	practical nurse (LPI provide wound care side and after performand glove, LPN-A rethat was in place or blanchable reddenes buttocks. On the right	7/17/24 at 9:47 a.m., licensed N)-A entered R22's room to e. R22 was assisted to their arming hand hygiene, gown emoved the foam dressing a R22's bottom. R22 had ed excoriated area on bilateral ght side there were 2 small ght bleeding. On the left upper				

		TA. DOILE	ING		MPLETED	
	245359	B. WING		07	C / 17/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER INC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	<u> </u>	01/11/2024	
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST E TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDEN	BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
thigh/bottom buttock were areas that were slightly ble completed wound cares were assurements of R22's on the R22's of the R22's tated he had some wound were bleeding all over the R22 stated the provider were bleeding all over the R22 stated the provider were healed and had been deal for over a year now. When interviewed on 7/17 LPN-A R22's wounds were much less bleeding. LPN-placed to the provider a feathere was so much draina further stated the initial word assessment/measurement the SBAR. LPN-A reviewed verified there were no measurements were need treatment orders. Since the assessment or wound meanot completed. LPN-A state measurements could be provided that. When interviewed on 7/17 registered nurse (RN) state were reviewed during weed MASD skin issues were as nurses. RN stated nurses skin/wound assessment in completed capturing a phowere expected to assess the state of the state of the provided capturing a phowere expected to assess the state of the provided capturing a phowere expected to assess the state of the provided capturing a phowere expected to assess the state of the provided capturing a phowere expected to assess the state of the provided capturing a phowere expected to assess the state of the provided capturing a phowere expected to assess the state of the provided capturing a phowere expected to assess the provided capturing t	eeding. LPN-A rithout taking any pen areas. 7/24 at 8:23 a.m., R22 ds on his bottom that place a few weeks ago as trying to get things ling with this off and on a stated an SBAR was aw weeks back when ge occurring. LPN-A bund ts should be included in ed the SBAR and asurements taken. For order would assessments or led in addition to the nere is no order for asurements that was atted description and placed in a progress per place to document. 7/24 at 12:05 p.m., seed not all open areas ekly wound rounds. Seessed by the bedside a could not do a ote as it needed to be oto. However, nurses		684			

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '			ATE SURVEY OMPLETED	
		245359	B. WING		1	C 17/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	1 011	1772024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPED DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684		on 7/17/24 at 3:50 p.m., the	F 684				
	document any oper seen during wound need to ensure wou measurements are	ted staff to assess and areas. Not all residents were rounds, and bedside nurses and assessments and completed. If there are not place, the interim DON stain them.					
	breakdown- clinical directed staff to inition non-pressure) when Furthermore, assess wound and surround drainage, healing p	Pressure Ulcer/Skin protocol revised 3/2018 ate a skin form (pressure or a skin alteration was found. sment should include the ding skin for edema, redness, rogress and wound stage. Intinence, Catheter, UTI 1)-(3)	F 690			8/26/24	
	resident who is con admission receives maintain continence	facility must ensure that tinent of bladder and bowel on services and assistance to unless his or her clinical mes such that continence is					
	incontinence, based comprehensive assenting ensure that— (i) A resident who expended indwelling catheter resident's clinical continuation was	nters the facility must nters the facility without an is not catheterized unless the andition demonstrates that					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	245359	B. WING			C 17/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER INC	C		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY M	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES SUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUNDERSE ACT	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
is assessed for removas possible unless the demonstrates that cand (iii) A resident who is receives appropriate prevent urinary tract is continence to the extension of the exte	r subsequently receives one val of the catheter as soon e resident's clinical condition theterization is necessary; incontinent of bladder treatment and services to nfections and to restore ent possible. esident with fecal on the resident's sament, the facility must t who is incontinent of bowel treatment and services to nal bowel function as is not met as evidenced on, interview, and document led to ensure proper catheter of the resident (R207) reviewed to ensure proper catheter of the resident (R207) reviewed entitle of a land the resident (CAA) dated and aff for toileting hygiene, and essment (CAA) dated to the resident (CAA) dated to the resident of a land the resident (CAA) dated the resident of a urinary tract sign with antibiotic therapy	F 6	" R207 Indwelling Catheter wadiscontinued per MD order on 7/ " All residents with an Indwelling Catheter have the potential to be " All current residents with Ind Catheter have been reviewed for appropriate rationale. All resider admitted with a Indwelling Catheter have been reviewed for appropriate rational for residents with Indwelling Catheter assessed for appropriate rational for residents with Indwelling catheter eviewed for all necessary conditional control of the reviewed for all necessary conditional control of the reviewed for all necessary conditional of the reviewed and their Care plan reviewers and their Care plan reviewers. "Policy and Procedure on Uri Catheter Care reviewed and upon Urinary Catheter Care policy rationals assessment and order	23/24. ng affected. welling the le. Orders eter will mponents heters ed and nary lated. rsing staff including	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		SURVEY
		245359	B. WING		O7/1	7/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 690	following diagnoses acquired absence of disorientation, controsteoarthritis to the and rheumatoid art. R207's Physician's identified the follow 7/15/24, contact proceed Colff (Clostridiod causes infection of resistant staphylochas become resistate lower quadrant/left has a urinary cathe 6/29/24, urinary our The orders lacked the catheter was laremoved, type of cathe catheter. R207's medication and treatment admit July 2024, was reviregarding when catheter. R207's medication and treatment admit July 2024, was reviregarding when catheter. R207's care plan diagnosing or symptother to change it.	as infection. agnosis form identified the seretention unspecified, of left leg above the knee, tracture of the right knee, eright knee, pain in right hip, chritis. Orders Summary form ving orders: ecautions due to a history of es difficile, a bacteria that the colon), MRSA (methicillin occus aureus, an infection that ant to many antibiotics) in left groin wound. Resident also eter.		completed. Indwelling Catheter Audit will be completed on all residents with Ind Catheter weekly x 4 weeks, then m for 3 months. Action will be taken immediately if trends for improvem identified, and staff education and coaching will be provided if indicate Audit results and actions taken will reported to the MONTHLY QAA/Q/Committee for trends and determing of areas of improvement. The Conwill provide recommendations if ind All staff education provided on 8/14/2024 Responsible party: Director of or Designee Date of compliance 8/26/2024	welling nonthly ent are ed. be API nation mittee dicated. Nursing	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245359	B. WING	j	07	C / 17/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 690	tinged urine, clouding urine color, increas urinary frequency, for chills, altered mental change in eating particles and in eating particles and benefits for interventions to rest as possible without R207's history and indicated R207 had and currently had a recently completed Klebsiella UTI. The denied urinary symmolic to the catheter as she therapy and was optransfers improved.	on (UTI): pain, burning, blood ness, no output, deepening of ed pulse, increased temp, foul smelling urine, fever, al status, change in behavior, atterns. ed information on the type of n it should be changed, when ed, education provided on the or the use of the catheter, and tore as much urinary function the use of a catheter. physical dated 7/1/24, a urinary retention in the past Foley catheter in place and cefdinir (an antibiotic) for enote further indicated R207 ptoms, and did not see a conally, R207 wished to keep worked on transfers with pen for a trial of voiding once and Additionally, the foley	F	690		
	hospitalization January requested for coneed for the cathete would plan to remove post void residual (reported retention in R207's faxed order tab in the electronic 7/8/24, indicated to	scanned in the Documents medical record (EMR) dated encourage removal of the in the next 1 to 2 weeks as				
	R207's care confer	ence note dated 7/1/24,				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245359	B. WING		0	C 7/ 17/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 690	catheter, however physical and occup with R207 on a slid and a hoyer with not R207's care conferindicated R207 was the catheter. Addit physical and occup to switching from a slide board, but has R207's progress not 6/28/24, to 7/17/24 was in place for unlacked evidence of in understanding coassociated with the During interview and 1:15 p.m., R207 stand a catheter. During interview on the application of the apist assistant working with R207 leg strengthening a week. PTA-D furth working with R207 using a hoyer lift wand was mainly us stated she had not completed here and bladder retraining.	ician proposed removing the R207 was not ready and pational therapy was working de board transfer with therapy ursing staff. rence note dated 7/11/24, as not in agreement to remove tionally, R207 was working with pational therapy and was close a full body mechanical lift to a refused to get up. otes were reviewed from the progress notes and indicated the catheter ination. The progress notes are any counseling to assist R207 dinical implications and risks the use of the catheter. Indicated the catheter and observation on 7/15/24 at the teated she did not know why she are 17/17/24 at 1:00 p.m., physical (PTA)-D stated she was and R207 was doing well this ner stated she had been as since admission and was still with nursing staff due to painting a bed pan. PTA-D further a seen bladder retraining and did not have experience in		690			
	stated they looked	to the care plan or the MAR what cares a resident required.					

 ` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUI A. BUILD	LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING	l \ '	E SURVEY IPLETED
		245359	B. WING	;	07	C / 17/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	<u> </u>	17/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 690	stated they docume education to a residuated sometimes to identify what they non. LPN-D stated it was determine whether catheter and stated remove the catheter and stated remove the catheter and remove the scan and remove the scan and remove the progress notes. LP not aware R207 deremoved and viewed stated she did not scatheter, and verificate evidence of educations and stated she wanted to keep would be important can cause an infection.	7/17/24 at 1:05 p.m., LPN-D ented whether they provided dent in a progress note and he MAR and TAR would eeded to provide education R207 had an indwelling up to the physician to or not R207 still needed the if there was an order to er, they would do a bladder ne catheter and educate R207 e risks and document in the PN-D further stated she was clined to have the catheter ed the medical record and see an order regarding the ed documentation lacked ion completed regarding the she should ask R207 why of the catheter. LPN-D stated it to educate R207 the catheter tion and further stated she and determine R207's		690		
	reasoning for why so the catheter. During interview on director of nursing of placed for retention post void residual to catheter placement provide education to would enter education further stated education foreign body increased catheters need to be	7/17/24 at 1:33 p.m., the (DON) stated if a catheter was a try to eliminate unnecessary and stated she expected staff to the resident and stated she ion in R207's care plan and ation was important because a sed the risk for infection and be medically necessary.				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING ` CON			TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		245359	B. WING _		1	C 17/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	1 017	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROIDEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 690	Continued From pa	ge 20	F 69	90		
	soon as possible w	ng removal of catheters as hen no longer necessary, care or resident education, and he medical record of inued use.				
	Respiratory/Trache CFR(s): 483.25(i)	ostomy Care and Suctioning	F 69	95		8/26/24
	The facility must enneeds respiratory of care and tracheal stractions care, consistent with practice, the compression and 483.65 of this stractions.	and tracheal suctioning. sure that a resident who are, including tracheostomy uctioning, is provided such h professional standards of ehensive person-centered ents' goals and preferences,				
	review, the facility for exygen was deliver orders, and failed to properly maintained	ailed to ensure supplemental ed according to physician ensure oxygen tubing was per professional standards R17) reviewed for respiratory		" Resident #17 resident O2 ord d/c□d " Residents receiving supplement oxygen have the potential to be af " All residents receiving Oxygen their orders reviewed and updated " Policy and Procedure on Oxygen Administration reviewed and updated accordingly.	ental fected. n had d. gen	
	R17's admission Minimum Data Set (MDS) assessment, dated 7/1/24, indicated moderate cognitive impairment, did not have behaviors, did not reject cares, did not have SOB (shortness of breath).			 Education to the nursing staff Oxygen Administration policy and procedure on August 14, 2024. All residents on O2 will have to tubing changed per policy and procedure. All residents on O2 will have treatment orders added to MAR to the treatment orders. 	heir O2 cedure.	
	following diagnoses	nosis form indicated the s: acute systolic congestive entation, unspecified dementia,		flow rate every shift. "Oxygen Audit will be complete residents on each unit (Unit 200-4		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245359	B. WING			C 1 7/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	INC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	1 011		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUNDER) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 695	R17's physician ord supplemental oxygcannula every shift saturations of 90% The orders lacked the oxygen tubing. R17's medication a and treatment adm July 2024, were rewinder oxygen tubing. R17's care plan wainformation R17 red. R17's progress not a.m., indicated R17 of oxygen on. R17's progress not indicated R17 had a R17's progress not p.m., indicated R17. R17's progress not p.m., indicated R17. During interview and 8:17 a.m., R17 state the weekend but woxygen and stated from smoking and any difficulty breath had a cart with an order.	ders dated 7/11/24, indicated en at 2 to 3 liters via nasal to maintain oxygen or higher. Information when to change dministration record (MAR) inistration record (TAR) for viewed and lacked information g was changed.	F 695	500, & Unit 600) weekly x 4 wee monthly for 3 months. Action will immediately if trends for improve identified, and staff education an coaching will be provided if indic Audit results and actions taken were ported to the MONTHLY QAA/Committee for trends and deterr of areas of improvement. The Cwill provide recommendations if "All staff education provided 8/14/2024" Responsible party: Director or Designee" Date of compliance 8/26/202	be taken ement are ad ated. will be a committee indicated. on		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245359	B. WING		07	C / 17/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NC		DDE	111/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	Continued From pa	ge 22	F 6	95		
	, .	oing that goes into the nares floor and the tubing was oncentrator.				
	_	on 7/16/24 at 11:38 a.m., R17 chair and her oxygen on.				
	was brought back t	on 7/16/24 at 3:00 p.m., R17 o her room and had the connected to the O2 tank on				
		on 7/16/24 at 5:24 p.m., R17 r wheelchair with the oxygen				
	was in her wheelch back of the wheelch the red. R17's oxyg	on 7/16/24 at 7:00 p.m., R17 air and the oxygen tank in the nair indicator amount was in gen tubing was attached to her was on at 1 liter per minute.				
	was not in her roon	on 7/17/24 at 9:24 a.m., R17 and the oxygen tubing cannula was located on the				
	brought R17 to her	on 7/17/24 at 9:28 a.m., staff room and R17 did not have the room and the nasal cated on the floor.				
	was in bed and the	on 7/17/24 at 10:30 a.m., R17 nasal cannula was located on ncentrator was on but R17 ygen.				
	•	7/17/24 at 10:33 a.m., N)-C stated she had been at				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:					TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		245359	B. WING			C /17/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	•	1112024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	•	eks and guessed oxygen	F 6	95		
	tank and if they had verified R17's conc	d when residents got a new la concentrator. RN-C entrator was on and running at				
	cannula was locate expected staff to fo	PM) and verified the nasal don the floor and stated she flow up to see if oxygen was as turned on and follow up for				
	be located on the fl medical record and information on whe	e the nasal cannula should not oor. RN-C reviewed R17's verified the record lacked n to change the tubing. At				
	stated she would try	hecked R17's oxygen and y 2 liters of oxygen because ations were not consistently				
	director of nursing solution located on the floor changed and expect	7/17/24 at 10:50 a.m., the stated if the nasal cannula was she expected the tubing be sted staff follow oxygen orders aportant for infection control.				
	O2 Equipment, date tubing needs to be in use by a resident set up must be character thursday on the night	dministration and Cleaning of ed 4/2022, indicated oxygen stored off the ground when not . Oxygen tubing and cannula nged weekly, do this every ght shift. Chart on treatment				
F 698 SS=D	cleaned weekly with with water.	Concentrator filters are to be not be	F 6	98		8/26/24
		sure that residents who eive such services, consistent				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	` ′	E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING _			C 1 7/2024
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 077	1772024
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 698	Continued From pa	ige 24	F 69	8		
	the residents' goals This REQUIREMEN by:	tandards of practice, the son-centered care plan, and and preferences. NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview, and document		" R14□s dialysis binder and ca	re plan	
	review, the facility f with the dialysis fac reviewed for dialysi	ailed to ensure collaboration cility for 1 of 1 resident (R14)		have been updated to contain na dialysis company, address, and pumber, days, access site location time, transportation company nar	me of hone on, p/u	
	assessment, dated	inimum Data Set (MDS) d 6/16/24, indicated intact		phone number. " All residents receiving dialysithe potential to be affected. " All residents receiving dialysi	s had	
	and was dependen	substantial assist for dressing, t for transfers, was frequently and bladder, and received		their dialysis binder and care planted reviewed and updated as needed. Dialysis Policy reviewed and accordingly. Education to the licensed number.	l. updated	
	following diagnoses unspecified, chroni	nosis form indicated the s: acute kidney failure c kidney disease stage 3, kidney disease, arthrosclerosis		on Dialysis policy and procedure, expectation that dialysis facility is when resident is not going to attendialysis, when there are med characteristics.	called nd	
	of native arteries of part of foot, arthrost right leg with ulcera	left leg with ulceration of other clerosis of native arteries of tion of heel and midfoot, type		status changes, (protocols added binder for nursing reference) occ August 14, 2024.	l to urred on	
	abdominal wall uns	unspecified open wound of pecified quadrant without ritoneal cavity, and peripheral		"Residents on dialysis will be weekly x 4 weeks, then monthly to months. Action will be taken immif trends for improvement are ideand staff education and coaching	or 3 ediately ntified,	
	orders:	rders included the following		provided if indicated. Audit result actions taken will be reported to to MONTHLY QAA/QAPI Committee	s and he e for	
	dialysis in the morn and Saturday. 6/10/24, compl	ister all a.m. medications after ing every Tuesday, Thursday, ete pre-dialysis assessment lent to dialysis. Complete		trends and determination of area improvement. The Committee wi recommendations if indicated. "Responsible party: Director or Designee	ll provide	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILE	LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING	` '	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245359	B. WING		07	C // 17/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NC	<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	1 01	71172024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 698	to facility one time a Thursday, Saturday 6/10/24, comple and send with resid post- dialysis asses to facility one time a Thursday, and Satu 6/10/24, monito right chest wall for s infection daily and a communication fran symptoms are president. R14's physician or to contact dialysis a used and when to a R14's medication a and treatment admi indicated R14 was a clavulanate (an anti milligram tablets two days that started or R14's MAR and TA to contact dialysis, to used, and when to R14's Profile form i record (EMR) lacke contact number and and when to contact and when to contact	sment once resident returns a day every Tuesday, post-dialysis assessment. The pre-dialysis assessment and pre-dialysis assessment and pre-dialysis assessment and pre-dialysis assessment. The pre-dialysis assessment are the pre-dialysis assessment. The pre-dialysis assessment are the pre-dialysis catheter to the signs and symptoms of complete SBAR (a mework) if signs and ent every day and evening the pre-dialysis. The pre-dialysis assessment are the pre-dialysis facility R14 contact dialysis facility R14 contact dialysis. The pre-dialysis assessment and pre-dialysis facility R14 contact dialysis. The pre-dialysis assessment are the pre-dialysis facility R14 contact dialysis facility R14 contact dialysis company R14 contact dialysis. The electronic medical and information regarding the dialysis where R14 went for dialysis.		Date of compliance 8/26/202	4	
	information regardin	ng the contact number and dialysis and when to contact				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL [*] A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	` ′	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245359	B. WING		07	C //17/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	INC	I	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	<u> </u>	/
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPENDED TO THE APPENDENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 698	needed hemodialys R14's goal was to be complications from date. The care plainterventions: do not pressure in the arm resident to go for the appointments, R14. Thursday, and Satureport to physician symptoms of infect redness, swelling, and symptoms of infect redness, swelling, and symptoms and symptoms of skin turgor, oral mulung sounds, obtain protocol. Report si respirations and block R14's care plan data altered kidney functions are plan data altered kidney functions and block R14's care plan data altered kidney functions and block the right chest indicated if bleeding apply direct pressural alert nursing, physicallysis facility. The care plans lack contact dialysis, an used. R14's progress not indicated orders we are all the contact dialysis, and used.	ted 6/10/24, indicated R14 sis due to renal failure and have no signs or symptoms of dialysis through the review in included the following of draw blood or take blood in with the graft, encourage he scheduled dialysis receives dialysis Tuesday, urday, monitor, document, and as needed any signs or ion to the access site: warmth, or drainage, monitor, ort to the physician as needed in sof renal insufficiency: consciousness, changes in ucosa, changes in heart and in vital signs and weight per gnificant changes in pulse, bood pressure immediately. Ited 7/15/24, indicated R14 had tion related to chronic kidney lialysis, and R14's site of graft wall. R14's intervention groccurs at the access site, re to site for 10 minutes and cian/nurse practitioner, and the exed information on how to d which dialysis facility R14 es dated 6/21/24 at 4:26 p.m., are received for Keflex (an grams (MG) every 12 hours for		98		

	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	245359	B. WING			C / 17/2024	
			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1112024	
(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
7 days. Documents dialysis facility was R14's progress not indicated R14 chos not feeling well and previous evening. evidence the dialys R14's progress not a.m., indicated R14 feeling well. Document dialysis facility was R14's progress not a.m., completed by indicated the clinic dialysis on 6/22/24. R14's progress not R14's right lower exaturating the dress The on call physicial pressure dressing in transportation to contacted the facility through reinforced go to the emergency in transportation to contacted the facility through reinforced go to the emergency in transportation to contacted the facility through reinforced go to the emergency in transportation to contacted the facility through reinforced go to the emergency in transportation to contacted the facility through reinforced go to the emergency in transportation to contacted the facility through reinforced go to the emergency in transportation to contacted the facility through reinforced go to the emergency in transportation to contacted the facility through reinforced go to the emergency in transportation to contacted the facility through reinforced go to the emergency in transportation to contacted the facility through reinforced go to the emergency in transportation to contacted the facility through reinforced go to the emergency in transportation to contacted the facility through reinforced go to the emergency in transportation to contacted the facility through reinforced go to the emergency in transportation to contacted the facility through reinforced go to the emergency in transportation to contacted the facility through reinforced go to the emergency in transportation to contacted the facility through reinforced go to the emergency in transportation to contacted the facility through reinforced go to the emergency in transportation to contacted the facility through reinforced go to the emergency in transportation to contacted the facility through reinforced go to the emergency in transportation to contacted the facility through reinforced go to	es dated 6/22/24 at 6:34 a.m., se not to go to dialysis due to had started on antibiotics the Documentation lacked is facility was notified. es dated 6/22/24 at 11:47 refused dialysis due to not mentation lacked evidence the notified. es dated 6/24/24 at 10:31 registered nurse (RN)-B was notified that R14 canceled extremity was bleeding heavily, sing and spilling onto the floor. In was notified after a was applied and resident was dialysis when transportation by to report R14 was bleeding dressings and R14 decided to be department. The progress ation that the dialysis facility at 7/15/24 at 12:33 p.m., R14 dialysis at 6:30 a.m., on any, and Saturdays and stated is on her right chest.		98			
,	,					
	SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR LE Continued From para 7 days. Document dialysis facility was R14's progress not indicated R14 chos not feeling well and previous evening. evidence the dialys R14's progress not a.m., indicated R14 feeling well. Document dialysis facility was R14's progress not a.m., completed by indicated the clinic dialysis on 6/22/24. R14's progress not R14's right lower exaturating the dress The on call physicial pressure dressing in transportation to contacted the facilit through reinforced go to the emergency in transportation to contacted the facilit through reinforced go to the emergency in transportation to contacted the facilit through reinforced go to the emergency in transportation to contacted the facilit through reinforced go to the emergency in transportation to contacted the facilit through reinforced go to the emergency in transportation to contacted the facilit through reinforced go to the emergency in transportation to contacted the facilit through reinforced go to the emergency in transportation to contacted the facilit through reinforced go to the emergency in transportation to contacted the facility through reinforced go to the emergency in transportation to contacted the facility through reinforced go to the emergency in transportation to contacted the facility through reinforced go to the emergency in transportation to contacted the facility through reinforced go to the emergency in transportation to contacted the facility through reinforced go to the emergency in transportation to contacted the facility through reinforced go to the emergency in transportation to contacted the facility through reinforced go to the emergency in transportation to contacted the facility through reinforced go to the emergency in transportation to contacted the facility through reinforced go to the emergency in transportation to contacted the facility through reinforced go to the emergency in transportation to contact the facility through reinforced go to the emergency in transporta	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VEN CARE CENTER INC SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 27 7 days. Documentation lacked evidence the dialysis facility was notified. R14's progress notes dated 6/22/24 at 6:34 a.m., indicated R14 chose not to go to dialysis due to not feeling well and had started on antibiotics the previous evening. Documentation lacked evidence the dialysis facility was notified. R14's progress notes dated 6/22/24 at 11:47 a.m., indicated R14 refused dialysis due to not feeling well. Documentation lacked evidence the dialysis facility was notified. R14's progress notes dated 6/24/24 at 10:31 a.m., completed by registered nurse (RN)-B indicated the clinic was notified that R14 canceled dialysis on 6/22/24. R14's progress notes dated 7/6/24, indicated R14's right lower extremity was bleeding heavily, saturating the dressing and spilling onto the floor. The on call physician was notified after a pressure dressing was applied and resident was in transportation to dialysis when transportation contacted the facility to report R14 was bleeding through reinforced dressings and R14 decided to go to the emergency department. The progress note lacked information that the dialysis facility	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VEN CARE CENTER INC SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 27 7 days. Documentation lacked evidence the dialysis facility was notified. R14's progress notes dated 6/22/24 at 6:34 a.m., indicated R14 chose not to go to dialysis due to not feeling well and had started on antibiotics the previous evening. Documentation lacked evidence the dialysis facility was notified. R14's progress notes dated 6/22/24 at 11:47 a.m., indicated R14 refused dialysis due to not feeling well. Documentation lacked evidence the dialysis facility was notified. R14's progress notes dated 6/24/24 at 10:31 a.m., completed by registered nurse (RN)-B indicated the clinic was notified that R14 canceled dialysis on 6/22/24. R14's progress notes dated 7/6/24, indicated R14's right lower extremity was bleeding heavily, saturating the dressing and spilling onto the floor. The on call physician was notified after a pressure dressing was applied and resident was in transportation to dialysis when transportation contacted the facility to report R14 was bleeding through reinforced dressings and R14 decided to go to the emergency department. The progress note lacked information that the dialysis facility was notified. During interview on 7/15/24 at 12:33 p.m., R14 stated she started dialysis at 6:30 a.m., on Tuesdays, Thursdays, and Saturdays and stated her access site was on her right chest. During interview on 7/16/24 at 5:54 p.m., registered nurse (RN)-D stated R14 went to	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VEN CARE CENTER INC SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 27 7 days. Documentation lacked evidence the dialysis facility was notified. R14's progress notes dated 6/22/24 at 6:34 a.m., indicated R14 chose not to go to dialysis due to not feeling well and had started on antibiotics the previous evening. Documentation lacked evidence the dialysis facility was notified. R14's progress notes dated 6/22/24 at 11:47 a.m., indicated R14 refused dialysis due to not feeling well. Documentation lacked evidence the dialysis facility was notified. R14's progress notes dated 6/22/24 at 11:47 a.m., indicated R14 refused dialysis due to not feeling well. Documentation lacked evidence the dialysis facility was notified. R14's progress notes dated 6/24/24 at 10:31 a.m., completed by registered nurse (RN)-B indicated R14's right lower extremity was bleeding heavily, saturating the dressing and spilling onto the floor. The on call physician was notified after a pressure dressing was applied and resident was in transportation to dialysis when transportation contacted the facility to report R14 was bleeding through reinforced dressings and R14 decided to go to the emergency department. The progress note lacked information that the dialysis facility was notified. During interview on 7/15/24 at 12:33 p.m., R14 stated she started dialysis at 6:30 a.m., on Tuesdays, Thursdays, and Saturdays and stated her access site was on her right chest. During interview on 7/16/24 at 5:54 p.m., registered nurse (RN)-D stated R14 went to	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 245359 2	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	COM	E SURVEY IPLETED
		245359	B. WING _		1	C 17/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 698	would update the navising facility if the notified. RN-D view could not identify wattended and states because sometimedialysis facility and contact them, the contact they located attended and states the binder including address, and states the dialysis facility in the dialysis facility in the dialysis facility in the dialysis facility via phone in the dialysis facility via phone in the dialysis facility via phone in the dialysis facility. RN for dialysis on 6/22 to contact the nursi	ty R14 went to. RN-D stated turse manager, RN-B at the e dialysis facility needed to be wed R14's medical records and which dialysis facility R14 d it was important to know es they needed to call the the last time they needed to dialysis facility contacted RN-D. It is stated she contacted RN-E the information in R14's chart contact for dialysis. 1. 7/16/24 at 6:35 p.m., RN-E which dialysis facility R14 d they added the information in g the phone number, the d the director of nursing added		98		

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUI A. BUILE	LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING	I` '	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245359	B. WING	.	07	C / 17/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 698	During interview on director of nursing signification down far enough ar rewrite in the location the dialysis. DON coare plan and verificated per the dialysis. DON coare plan and verificated per the dialysis and confirm the correct plan and state information in case and further stated a labs and to help R1 was important for the The care plan was important for the The care plan was number identified by A policy Care of a Range of Disease, dated 201 stage renal disease according to current care. Agreements contracted ESRD fathow the resident's contracted ESRD fathow the resident's concluding: how the care and implemented, he exchanged between responsibility for was disinfection of equiposition o	enumber the nursing facility lialysis facility. 7/17/24 at 10:56 a.m., the stated a booklet had the but the nurse didn't read and stated nobody took time to contacted the number per the ed it was not the number alysis facility. 7/17/24 at 11:18 a.m., the stable to speak with dialysis rect number and updated the dit was important to have this R14 needed to reschedule antibiotics can affect R14's 4 remain medically stable and the dialysis facility to be aware. Updated to reflect the phone by RN-F. Resident with End Stage Renal 0, indicated residents with end at (ESRD) will be cared for thy recognized standards of between this facility and the acility include all aspects of care will be managed care plan will be developed now information will be a the facilities; and aste handling, sterilization and oment. The resident's e plan will reflect the resident's		698		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILE	LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING	· · ·	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245359	B. WING		07	C 7/ 17/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NC	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 698	pressures, discuss dialysis clinic and pelectrolyte levels to lacked information medication changes cancellations.	contacted for low blood lab parameters with the hysician, and communicate the dialysis facility. The policy on contacting dialysis with and appointment		698		
F 756 SS=D	S483.45(c) Drug Residential S483.45(c) (1) The comust be reviewed a licensed pharmacist S483.45(c) (2) This of the resident's medical director and these reports in (i) Irregularities to the facility's medical director and dire	egimen Review. drug regimen of each resident at least once a month by a t. review must include a review		756		8/26/24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	L. IDENTIFICATION NI IMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	245359	B. WING			C 1 7/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER IN	VC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	ODE		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
maintain policies and drug regimen review limited to, time frame the process and step when he or she idented requires urgent actions. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview pharmacist failed to psychotropic medical mood) was increased non-pharmacological indication the increased significant after a grafor 1 of 2 residents (Figure 1 of 2 residents) (Figure 1 of 2 residents) (Figure 1 of 2 residents) (Figure 1 of 3 of 2 residents) (Figure 1 of 3 of	acility must develop and d procedures for the monthly that include, but are not es for the different steps in ps the pharmacist must take atifies an irregularity that on to protect the resident. It is not met as evidenced and document review the identify and report a ation (medication to stabilize ed without implementing al interventions and without sed dose was clinically adual dose reduction (GDR) R3) reviewed who required ations. The Data Set (MDS) 4/23/24, indicated R3 had rement and diagnoses of reductions of and behaviors). R3 had no es, or refusal of cares. MDS indicated R3 received ations on a routine basis. The area assessment (CAA) ated R3 currently received ations and directed monitoring and mood was required. The detailed R3 currently received ations and directed monitoring and mood was required. The detailed R3 currently received ations and directed monitoring and mood was required.	F 7	" (R3) Pharmacist recom was completed 8/13/2024 a to Psychiatrist for review. " All residents receiving pmedications have the poten affected. " All residents receiving pmedications will be reviewed Dose Reduction. " Medication Monitoring a Management policy was revupdated as warranted. " Care plans of residents psychotropic medication we and will be addressed to cononpharmacological interve Kardex swill be updated a " Will review the community process between the Prima Other Providers at QAPI medication Monitoring and Nedication Monitoring All Nedication Monitoring Monitori	esychotropic tial to be esychotropic discordingly ere reviewed entain entions. Ecordingly ere ting on the ention on the enting on the ention on the enting on the enting on the enting or the entire e		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING		07/17/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	INC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	1	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 756	on 7/26/2020, direct need of medication consult with pharm consider GDR, more or missing from rocincreased self-isolated mood or behavior of assurance daughter stolen items. R3's medication regattending provider to assess Seroquel 25 milligrates 225mg at bedtime, morning and 250m 5mg daily. Nurse Fand agreed with the reduced Depakote 125mg every evening every evening to attending provider to assess Seroquel 25 milligrates and agreed with the reduced Depakote 125mg every evening and 250mg and 125mg and 125m	cal interventions last revised sted staff to discuss ongoing with provider and family, acy, provider, and family to nitor delusions of items stolen om, refusal of cares, and ation and monitor/document changes, and provide or has perceived missing or gimen review (MRR) notes to dated 9/7/23, requested R3's R3 for possible GDR for or ams (mg) every morning and Depakote 125mg in the greach evening, and Lexapro Practitioner (NP)-A responded to recommendation and 250mg every evening to ng. NP-A signed R3's MRR rovider on 9/29/23. 10/2023- 6/2024, indicated R3 irregularities. 10/2023- 6/2024, indicated R3 irregularities.		appropriateness of GDR. Any res due for GDR, Pharmacist and Pro will be updated accordingly. Goir forward Psych Med Committee wi responsible for tracking and trend data and reporting to QAPI. Actic be taken immediately if trends for improvement are identified, and steducation and coaching will be proindicated. Audit results and action will be reported to the MONTHLY QAA/QAPI Committee for trends a determination of areas of improve The Committee will provide recommendations if indicated. "Responsible party: Director of or Designee "Date of compliance 8/26/2026	vider If be ing this on will the staken and ment. Nursing	

PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPL	· /		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER INC (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 756 Continued From page 33 When interviewed on 7/17/24 at 1:59 p.m., NP-B stated they were not aware of R3's GDR of Depakote last fall and R3's mood and behaviors had been stable for about a year. NP-B stated they referred R3 back to a psychiatrist for medication management as there had been some concerns of increased drowsiness during the daytime and had not realized R3's Depakote was then increased by the psychiatrist in 11/2023. NP-B stated they had not received any communication from the clinical pharmacist (CP) or nursing staff about the medication changes. If this information was known, NP-B would have followed up to ensure the medication dose was appropriate. This communication was important to ensure minimize risk of residents receiving psychotropic medications unnecessarily. When interviewed on 7/17/24 at 2:52 p.m., CP stated MRR's were completed monthly. CP verified R3's Depakote GDR was ordered in			245359	B. WING		07	C / 17/2024
F756 Continued From page 33 When interviewed on 7/17/24 at 1:59 p.m., NP-B stated they were not aware of R3's GDR of Depakote last fall and R3's mood and behaviors had been stable for about a year. NP-B stated they referred R3 back to a psychiatrist for medication management as there had been some concerns of increased drowsiness during the daytime and had not realized R3's Depakote was then increased by the psychiatrist in 11/2023. NP-B stated they had not received any communication from the clinical pharmacist (CP) or nursing staff about the medication changes. If this information was known, NP-B would have followed up to ensure the medication was important to ensure minimize risk of residents receiving psychotropic medications unnecessarily. When interviewed on 7/17/24 at 2:52 p.m., CP stated MRR's were completed monthly. CP verified R3's Depakote GDR was ordered in			INC		210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET	<u> </u>	
When interviewed on 7/17/24 at 1:59 p.m., NP-B stated they were not aware of R3's GDR of Depakote last fall and R3's mood and behaviors had been stable for about a year. NP-B stated they referred R3 back to a psychiatrist for medication management as there had been some concerns of increased drowsiness during the daytime and had not realized R3's Depakote was then increased by the psychiatrist in 11/2023. NP-B stated they had not received any communication from the clinical pharmacist (CP) or nursing staff about the medication changes. If this information was known, NP-B would have followed up to ensure the medication dose was appropriate. This communication was important to ensure minimize risk of residents receiving psychotropic medications unnecessarily. When interviewed on 7/17/24 at 2:52 p.m., CP stated MRR's were completed monthly. CP verified R3's Depakote GDR was ordered in	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREF	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
being increased after the visit with the psychiatrist. CP reviewed the psychiatrist note dated 11/29/23, and felt the psychiatrist was not aware the Depakote dose was being increased and therefore no clinical indication. CP further stated the increased dose was missed in subsequent MRR's and if known, CP would have brought it forward to the team to clarify. When interviewed on 7/17/24 at 3:50 p.m., the interim Director of Nursing (DON) was not sure of the details around when R3's Depakote was increased. Interim DON stated the nurse managers on the unit review changes to medications and are involved in the medication review process. Interim DON further stated there was leadership changes at the time that may	F 756	When interviewed of stated they were not be pakote last fall as had been stable for they referred R3 be medication manager concerns of increased daytime and had not then increased by the NP-B stated they have communication from or nursing staff about this information was followed up to ensure minimize psychotropic medicated MRR's were verified R3's Depaked 9/2023, however we being increased afted psychiatrist. CP redated 11/29/23, and aware the Depakot and therefore no cliestated the increased subsequent MRR's brought it forward to when interviewed of the details around we increased. Interim managers on the unmedications and arreview process. Interior process. Interior process.	on 7/17/24 at 1:59 p.m., NP-B of aware of R3's GDR of and R3's mood and behaviors about a year. NP-B stated ack to a psychiatrist for ement as there had been some sed drowsiness during the of realized R3's Depakote was the psychiatrist in 11/2023. and not received any me the clinical pharmacist (CP) out the medication changes. If s known, NP-B would have are the medication dose was communication was important risk of residents receiving cations unnecessarily. On 7/17/24 at 2:52 p.m., CP of completed monthly. CP work GDR was ordered in as not aware of R3's Depakote for the visit with the viewed the psychiatrist note of felt the psychiatrist was not be dose was being increased inical indication. CP further and dose was missed in and if known, CP would have to the team to clarify. On 7/17/24 at 3:50 p.m., the Nursing (DON) was not sure of when R3's Depakote was DON stated the nurse nit review changes to be involved in the medication terim DON further stated there		756		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILD	LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING	1 ` '	X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245359	B. WING		07/	C / 17/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	.	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 756	Continued From pa	ge 34	F 7	756		
	Depakote was incre nursing, pharmacy, when a resident's p	the lack of awareness R3's eased. Interim DON expected and providers to be aware sychotropic medication dose this was important to ensure ations were given				
	Free from Unnec Pa CFR(s): 483.45(c)(3	sychotropic Meds/PRN Use 3)(e)(1)-(5)	F 7	758		8/26/24
	affects brain activition processes and behavior	chotropic drug is any drug that es associated with mental avior. These drugs include, o, drugs in the following				
	•	hensive assessment of a must ensure that				
	psychotropic drugs unless the medicati	dents who have not used are not given these drugs on is necessary to treat a s diagnosed and documented d;				
	drugs receive gradu behavioral intervent	dents who use psychotropic ual dose reductions, and tions, unless clinically an effort to discontinue these				
		dents do not receive pursuant to a PRN order				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	 ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245359	B. WING			C / 17/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	INC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	DE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	diagnosed specific in the clinical record §483.45(e)(4) PRN are limited to 14 da §483.45(e)(5), if the prescribing practitic appropriate for the beyond 14 days, he rationale in the resi indicate the duration §483.45(e)(5) PRN drugs are limited to renewed unless the prescribing practition the appropriateness. This REQUIREMED by: Based on interview failed to ensure an psychotropic medication (GE) (R3) reviewed who medications. Findings include: R3's quarterly Minimulation (R3) reviewed who medicated for the mood disorder that mood and behavior delusions, or refusal to the control of the mood and behavior delusions, or refusal to the control of the mood and behavior delusions, or refusal to the control of the control	tion is necessary to treat a condition that is documented d; and orders for psychotropic drugs ys. Except as provided in eattending physician or oner believes that it is PRN order to be extended or she should document their dent's medical record and n for the PRN order. orders for anti-psychotic of 14 days and cannot be eattending physician or oner evaluates the resident for soft hat medication. Note that medication is not met as evidenced or and record review the facility increased dose of a cation (medication to stabilize y indicated after a gradual or of the psychotropic of the caused intense shifts in required psychotropic or the caused intense shifts in respectively. R3 had no behaviors, all of cares. Furthermore, R3's received psychotropic	F 7	R3) Pharmacist recommence completed 8/13/2024 and for Psychiatrist for review. " All residents receiving psymedications have the potentiaffected. " Policy and Procedure on Monitoring and Management and updated. " Education to licensed nut Medication Monitoring and Mincluding PRN orders for ant medications limited to 14 day 14, 2024. " All residents receiving psymedications will be reviewed. " Psychotropic Medication was developed and meets management and the serview GRD serview serview GRD serview serview GRD serview serview GRD serview serview serview GRD serview servie	rwarded to sychotropic ial to be Medication t reviewed rses on lanagement i-psychotic ys on August sychotropic committee Committee	

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL ⁻ A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	` '	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245359	B. WING		07	07/17/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUP		IC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	<u> </u>	
PREFIX (EACH DEFI	CIENCY I	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758 Continued From	m pag	e 36	F 7	58		
R3's psychotrodated 11/3/23 psychotropic of R3's behaved R3's care plant required the undication) redepression and Non-pharmaction 7/26/2020, need of medicationsult with processing from increased self-mood or behaved assurance dastolen items. R3's medicativattending provider to as Seroquel 25 may a	pic can indicate in the second can be seed to be seed t	are area assessment (CAA) ted R3 currently received tions and directed monitoring d mood was required. and 4/23/24, indicated R3 depakote (psychotropic of behavior management of sional disorder. In interventions last revised ed staff to discuss ongoing with provider and family, by, provider, and family to too delusions of items stolen on, refusal of cares, and for and monitor/document anges, and provide has perceived missing or the manages of the monitor of the moni		" All residents have audite appropriateness of GDR. A due for GDR, Pharmacist ar will be updated accordingly. forward Psych Med Commit responsible for tracking and data and reporting to QAPI. be taken immediately if trensimprovement are identified, education and coaching will indicated. Audit results and will be reported to the MON QAA/QAPI Committee for tractermination of areas of im The Committee will provide recommendations if indicates. Psychotropic Medication will be developed and begin monthly in September to rev." Responsible party: Director Designee. "Date of compliance 8/2	ny resident nd Provider Going tee will be trending this Action will ds for and staff be provided in actions taken THLY ends and sprovement. ed. Committee meeting view GDRs. ctor of Nursin	f

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245359	B. WING		1	C 17/2024
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1112024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	rom room, refusal self-isolation. A review of R3's months of the room, refusal self-isolation. R3's psychiatry profit (1/29/23), indicated a psychiatry for mease of high-risk meased shad increased shad increased shad increased shad increased shad increased shad and R3's mooths and R3's mooths and R3's mooths are timing of R3's Each morning and combined dose of secknowledgement on 9/29/23, which I dose from 375mg to f why R3's Depaktotal of 375mg daily and R3's Depaktotal of 375mg daily solution and solution shadows.	evening. Dired behavior monitoring for Behaviors to be monitored of items stolen or missing of cares, and increased Edical record dated 9/15/2023 Indication R3 had exhibited ons of items stolen or missing of cares, or increased Vider progress note dated NP-B had referred R3 back to dication management due to edications and increased gress note indicated concern sleeping/drowsiness during the I was overall stable. One indicated a plan to change Depakote order from 125mg 250mg each evening to a 375mg each evening. R3's sonte lacked of the R3's recent GDR review owered R3's daily Depakote or 250mg and lacked indication one was increased back to a	F 7	58		
i r F	ndicated R3's modernedication change R3's primary provided 15/11/24, indicated F	d was stable and indicated no				

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245359	B. WING		07	C / 17/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	INC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	licensed practical in not aware of R3 ha cares. LPN-A state received psychotro monitor behaviors. would be document then a progress not further stated R3 di or distractions. When interviewed stated R3 had not stated R3 had not stated R3 had not stated R3 had not stated R4 had been stable. In back to a psychiatria as there had been stable. In back to a psychiatria as there had been stable as there had been stable. In back to a psychiatria as there had been stable as there had been stable. In back to a psychiatria progress during R3's pharmacy receiverified NP-A was an provider group and reduction was mad progress note or company and progress note or c	on 7/17/24 at 1:24 p.m., urse (LPN)-A stated they were ving delusions or refusal of ed when residents who pic medications had orders to When behaviors occurred, it ted in the treatment record and the would be made. LPN-A donot require any redirection on 7/17/24 at 1:59 p.m., NP-B seen a psychiatrist for some as as R3's mood and behaviors IP-B stated they referred R3 as for medication management some concerns of increased the daytime. NP-B reviewed commendation for a GDR and made a dose reduction on at aware of it until now. NP-B nother provider within their was not sure why the dose e. NP-B verified there was not sure why the dose e. NP-B verified there was not ommunication note from NP-A duction. NP-B reviewed R3's as notes from 11/29/23 and cote order reflected the of 125mg every morning and ng. Furthermore, NP-B trist had not intentionally made th R3's medications but only evening in attempt to reduce on the R3's EPIC record (the clinic record) to ensure it was		58		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		 ` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245359	B. WING		1	C /17/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	•	1772024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 758	reconciled the med progress note about likely was not award stated when a GDF have increased compharmacy and psychotron important to ensure receiving psychotron unnecessarily. When interviewed of pharmacist (CP) state become due and the resident's provider. GDR was ordered in of R3's Depakote be with the psychiatrismote dated 11/29/23 of a GDR and optermedications in the indicated the psychological was being increased missed in subsequence reviews and if known forward to the team. When interviewed interim Director of the details around wincreased. Interim managers on the undications and arreview process. In was leadership challed to Depakote was increased to the psychological process. In was leadership challed to Depakote was increased.	ner stated since NP-A had not ications in EPIC or made a at the change the psychiatrist is e of the GDR. NP-B further it was attempted, they would immunication with nursing staff chiatry about behaviors and ig. This communication was a minimize risk of residents opic medications on 7/17/24 at 2:52 p.m., clinical ated they track when GDRs is nen send out a request to the CP verified R3's Depakote in 9/2023. CP was not aware seing increased after the visit it. CP reviewed the psychiatrist it		58			

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDI	IPLE CONSTRUCTION VG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 07/17/2024	
245359			B. WING _		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIES DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
	was changed, and to psychotropic medical appropriately.	sychotropic medication dose this was important to ensure ations were given	F 7		2/26/24
F 812 SS=E	Food Procurement, CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1 §483.60(i) Food sat The facility must -		F 8	12	8/26/24
	approved or considerate or local authors (i) This may include from local producer and local laws or respect to facilities from using gardens, subject to safe growing and for (iii) This provision described to safe growing and for (iii) This provision described to the safe growing and for (iii) This provision described to the safe growing and for (iii) This provision described to the safe growing and for (iii) This provision described to the safe growing and for (iii) This provision described to the safe growing and for (iii) This provision described to the safe growing and for (iii) This provision described to the safe growing and for (iii) This provision described to the safe growing and for (iii) This provision described to the safe growing and for (iii) This provision described to the safe growing and for (iii) This provision described to the safe growing and for (iii) This provision described to the safe growing and for (iii) This provision described to the safe growing and for (iii) This provision described to the safe growing and for (iii) This provision described to the safe growing and for (iii) This provision described to the safe growing and for (iii) This provision described to the safe growing and for (iii) This provision described to the safe growing and the	food items obtained directly s, subject to applicable State			
	serve food in accordant standards for food standards for food standards for food standards for food standards for constant standards for resident standards for resident standards for facility failed to ensure the fac	ion, interview, and recordailed to ensure a high ing dishwasher reached the equired to sanitize of dishware ervice. Furthermore, the ure resident water/ice nigh temperature dishwasher esident care units. This had act all 29 residents who reside		" 7/16/2024 500 Called ecolab address issue, scheduled to come next day. Pulled all dishes and war main kitchen until machine was fix " Eco Lab on site on 7/17/24 at and noted that EcoLab failed to rethe rinse temp controller on the mafter they were out on 7/12/2024. Machine calibrated on 7/17/2024, up to code at 186. EcoLab review	e out ashed in ced. 9:00 am calibrate achine temp is

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			E SURVEY PLETED	
		245359	B. WING		l l	C 47/2024
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	17/2024
				210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	Continued From pa	age 41	F 8	12		
	Findings include: Hobart AM15T dish directed the high to washers were required temperature. Fahrenheit (F) to esanitized. A facility document Temperature Daily indicated the shift to by staff. At the both	washer manual no date, emperature sanitization lired rinse temperatures to so to be at 180 degrees insure dishes were properly titled Dish Machine log sheet dated 7/2024, emperature checks completed tom of the document indicated required to be a minimum of		surveyor on 7/17/2024. "documentation of temperate of dishwashers prior to use. "Education in-service compedietary staff, re: dishwasher temperate cleaning the dishwasher. Staff use the machine and let Dietarn or Justin from Ecolab know if the off. "On 7/17/2024 communicate in 2 kitchens (500 and main) for dish machine temperatures insemble. "Dishwasher temperatures in kitchen checked to verified acceptable.	eted with nps, are not to y Director mps are on posted r staff re: tructions. n main	
	180 degrees F and machine if incorrect Three of the 36 doctor temperatures at 18 remainder temperature between 161 degree document lacked in	directed staff not use the temperatures were noted. cumented entries had rinse to degrees F. or above. The stures documented ranged ses F and 177 degrees F. The adication any follow up or doccurred about the low rinse		" Created dishwasher policy " Both dishwashers cleaned 7/17/2024 " Reviewed cleaning logs for dishwashers and ice makers at placement for easy documenta task completed. " Reviewed and updated Cle Disinfection Kitchen Equipment 7/22/2024	on Ind ensured tion once aning and	
	aide (DA)-A was was wing kitchenette. It rinse temperature in pushed the rack of side and proceeded second load rinsed. The electronic temperatures. Whe lifted, the inside disaprayers had large mineral-like substated.	7/16/24 at 1:37 p.m., dietary ashing dishes in the 500/600 DA-A started a load and the reached 170 degrees F. DA-A dishes through to the clean d to start another load. The at a temp of 172 degrees F. perature gauge on the wall had t staff of the low rinse en the dishwasher door was shwasher frame, door and amounts of white crusty nces. The same white the bottom of the dishwasher		" Audits of temperature docudaily (Mon-Fri) for 2 weeks and weekly for 2 months. Action with immediately if trends for improvidentified and staff education a coaching will be provided if individual Audit results and actions will be to the monthly QAPI Committee." Audits of dish machine and machine cleaning to be done machine cleaning to be done machine cleaning to be taken immediately if trends for improvidentified and staff education a coaching will be provided if individuals.	then If be taken wement are nd cated. reported e. ice nonthly for wement are nd	

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	` '	E SURVEY IPLETED
		245359	B. WING			C 17/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	<u> </u>	1772024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUTH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUTH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUTH APPENDED TO THE APPENDENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	stated the dishwas checked during each temperature log shout not sure what the to further stated the total alarmed if the water didn't alarm, it was maintenance is not brought to the main further stated rinse 180 degrees F. on temperatures were aware of another work of the rinse cycle. crusted substance another shift was rede-liming process. schedule and state days prior, however done in a while. When interviewed culinary director vehigh temperature ring temperature ring acknowledge temperatures and I readings. The culinary director we high temperatures and I readings. The culinary director de-liming process we dietary team to the substance on the discovered and further states and further states.	on 7/16/24 at 1:54 p.m., DA-A her temperatures were ch shift and wrote on the eet. DA-A stated they were emperature should be and emperature gauge on the wall or was not hot enough and if it ok to use. When it alarms, ified, and dishes were then a kitchen if needed. DA-A temperatures needed to get to ce a shift and the lower ok to use. DA-A was not may to check the temperatures DA-A verified the white on the dishwasher and stated esponsible to complete the DA-A showed the cleaning dit should have been done 5 or stated it looked like it wasn't con 7/16/24 at 3:13 p.m. The rified the dishwasher required not been notified of those may director expected staff to of low temperatures and main kitchen to be cleaned in temperature was correct. Or further stated recently the was recently changed from the maintenance team. The white ishwasher was due to the lime tated it likely needed to be tion with the maintenance	F 8	Audit results and actions will be to the QAPI Committee. " All staff education provided 8/14/2024 " Dietary Director is responsi compliance with Administrator r for overall compliance. " Date of compliance 8/26/20	on ble for esponsible	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245359	B. WING			C / 17/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	•	1112024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	Ecolab technician a had been reset to the temperature gauge with a rinse temper. The technician furth as the temperature. The machine was redegrees F. and the alarm when below. On 7/15/24 at 8:55 was observed. The mineral buildup on came out as well as On 7/15/24 at 10:09 was observed. The whitish brownish machine where the ice/water went down the stair onto the tray below. When interviewed overified the 500-unit crusty buildup. DA not responsible for cleaning and thoug. When interviewed or cleaning and thoug. Cleaning and state quarterly. Cleaning the completed and state quarterly.	worked on. on 7/17/24 at 9:30 a.m., the acknowledged the machine he factory settings and the 's factory settings to alarm ature below 160 degrees F. her stated it had not alarmed s were above 160 degrees F. how running around 180-190 temperature gauge was set to 180 degrees F. a.m., the 500-unit kitchenette etice/water machine had white the shoot where the ice/water is the tray below. 9 a.m., the 600-unit kitchenette etice/water machine had ineral build up on the shoot or came out. Streaks of white hess-steel back splash and on 7/16/24 at 1:54 p.m., DA-A tice/water machine had white A stated the dietary staff was the ice/water machine ht maintenance completed it. on 7/17/24 at 8:27 a.m., ted the maintenance team was aning the ice/water machines. If the last time the cleaning was ded cleaning was done included de-liming of the		12		
		ing the spout, tray and outside				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	, ,	DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245359	B. WING			C 07/17/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	covering administrated dishwashers ran at ensure dishes were and ice/water mach cleaned regularly to minimize any risk of A facility policy titled 7/2024, directed statemp was not reach were further directed maintenance aware A facility policy titled Kitchen Equipment maintenance staff to a week and ice/water cleaning will be logged Infection Prevention CFR(s): 483.80(a)(3) §483.80 Infection CFR(s): 483.80 Infection	on 7/17/24 at 4:30 p.m., the tor expected staff to ensure temperatures needed to sanitized. The dishwashers ines were expected to be ensure cleanliness and finfection to the residents. I Dish Machine All Units dated aff to not use machine if rinse ling 180 degrees F. Staff d to notify the supervisor and of problem. I Cleaning and Disinfection of revised 9/2022, directed of de-lime dish machines once er machines monthly. All ged. 1 & Control 1)(2)(4)(e)(f)	F 8	12		8/26/24
	§483.80(a) Infection program. The facility must est and control program a minimum, the follows:	n prevention and control tablish an infection prevention (IPCP) that must include, at				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245359	B. WING		0	C 7/17/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	<u> </u>		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	and communicable staff, volunteers, vis providing services to arrangement based conducted according accepted national states (a) (a) (b) Writter procedures for the but are not limited to (i) A system of surversons in the facility (ii) When and to who communicable disereported; (iii) Standard and trate to be followed to preciously (iii) Standard and trate to be followed to preciously (b) The type and do depending upon the involved, and (b) A requirement to least restrictive posticicumstances. (v) The circumstances. (v) The circumstances.	ting, and controlling infections diseases for all residents, sitors, and other individuals under a contractual I upon the facility assessment in g to §483.70(e) and following it andards; en standards, policies, and program, which must include, oc: eillance designed to identify able diseases or ey can spread to other ty; soom possible incidents of ase or infections should be ansmission-based precautions event spread of infections; solation should be used for a out not limited to: uration of the isolation, e infectious agent or organism that the isolation should be the sible for the resident under the ces under which the facility byees with a communicable skin lesions from direct ints or their food, if direct		380			
	(vi)The hand hygier by staff involved in §483.80(a)(4) A sys	ne procedures to be followed direct resident contact. Stem for recording incidents facility's IPCP and the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245359	B. WING _			C 17/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	INC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	transport linens so infection. §483.80(f) Annual of the facility will consider the facility will considered and update the This REQUIREMENT (put on) appropriate equipment (PPE) for precautions (EBP), of 3 residents (R20 clean laundry area the facility failed to were stored separal 4 unit refrigerators, impact the 29 residunits. Findings include: R207's admission of assessment, dated cognition, had an intoileting program had a significant to the cognition of	aken by the facility. ndle, store, process, and as to prevent the spread of	F 8	" All residents on infection prechave the potential to be affected. " All residents on EBP and Comprecautions have had their care planded by the contract Precautions. " Signage on the doors were refor those on Precautions and are composed by the contract Precautions and Procedures titled Enhanced Barrier Precautions and Contact Precautions reviewed and updated to correlate with accepted standards of practice as necessar. " Staff education was completed 8/14/2024 which included education the appropriate time to DONN and PPE. " Six (6) Staff members, were a on the appropriate use of PPE who caring for a resident on precaution weekly x 4 weeks, then monthly for	tact lans and and viewed correct. d d d y d on on on d DOFF audited en os or 3		
	had the following di to left lower leg, ath of the right leg with	ignosis form indicated R207 iagnoses: unspecified wound nerosclerosis of native arteries ulceration of the ankle, native arteries of the left leg		months. Action will be taken immedif trends for improvement are identified and staff education and coaching provided if indicated. Audit results actions taken will be reported to the MONTHLY QAA/QAPI Committee	tified, will be and ne		

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		l \ /	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245359	B. WING			7/2024	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CC	•	172024	
				210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET			
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER	INC		PINE ISLAND, MN 55963			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	Continued From pa	age 47	F 88	30			
	ulcer of other part of breakdown of skin,	ne ankle, non-pressure chronic of right foot limited to enterocolitis due to and retention of urine,		trends and determination of a improvement. The Committe recommendations if indicated " All staff education provid 8/14/2024	e will provide d.		
	a.m., indicated R20	rders dated 7/15/24 at 11:06 07 was on contact precautions clostridium difficile, and		" Responsible party: Director or Designee	tor of Nursing		
		staphylococcus aureus		" Ice packs were immedia	•		
		ower quadrant and left groin , R207 had a urinary catheter.		from freezer and other freezer for non food items on 7/17/20	024.		
	R207's care plan la	cked evidence R207 was on		" Signs placed on 7/17/202 resident fridges with reminde	· ·		
	any kind of precaut			allowed and not allowed in refriedges			
	During interview an	nd observation on 7/15/24		" Education in-service con	npleted with		
	between 9:47 a.m.,	and 9:56 a.m., nursing		dietary staff on removing all i	non resident		
	, ,	ntered R207's room without		items if found in fridge, include	ding ice		
		s or a gown. NA-D closed the		packs on 7/17/2024.			
	'	he door. There was signage		" Food storage ☐ fridge/free	•		
		R207's room that indicated		reviewed and updated as need	•		
		act precautions and everyone		" Immediate education pro			
		nds including before entering he room. Additionally, signage		Point Click Care on commun re: no non food items should	. •		
	_	and staff must also put on		resident refrigerators on the	•		
	•	entry and discard gloves		affected staff on 7/18/2024			
	•	ut on a gown before room		" Written communication t	o all staff		
	· •	he gown before room exit. Do		posted on all unit fridges.			
		gown and gloves for the care		" On going audits of reside	ent fridges		
	of more than one p	erson. use dedicated or		weekly for 3 months. Action	will be taken		
		ent and clean and disinfect		immediately if trends for imp	rovement are		
	• •	it before use on another		identified and staff education			
		nent and wheels must be wiped		coaching will be provided if in			
		vipes immediately after leaving		Audit results and actions will	•		
		a.m., R207 told NA-D thank		to the monthly QAPI Commit			
	•	n., NA-D asked R207 if she		" All staff education provid	ea on		
		se and then walked out of the		8/14/2024 " Dietary Director is respec	ncible for		
		ot know why equipment needed bleach and verified she did not		" Dietary Director is responsible compliance with Administrate			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		245359	B. WING _		07	C / 17/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	donn PPE when constated she would rein the bin to find on R207 was inconting R207's brief. During interview or licensed practical rewas not on contact by the state to don drainage from cath dressing change a staff to donn a gow stated it was most dressing. LPN-C from someone was on owas identified in the and verified R207 signage located outwas not on contact state why equipment with bleach and adequipment before good but to be transmitted by the precautions was so be transmitted by the precautions was so be transmitted by the precautions was so be transmitted by the precaution of	stated she was told she had to empleting catheter cares and estock the gowns after looking the gown left. NA-D stated ent of stool and NA-D changed in 7/15/24 at 10:05 a.m., the precautions and was required in PPE when emptying enters or when completing a find stated she would not expect any when changing a brief and by for nurses when changing a further stated she knew contact precautions because it in electronic medical record find contact precautions electronic medical record find contact precautions. LPN-C could not		for overall compliance. "The laundry area was in cleaned and dust removed, fan. " linen exposed to any du rewashed " laundry and housekeepi educated on cleaning expedareas where clean laundry r " All staff education provid 8/14/2024 " On going audits of the laceaning has been set up to weekly for 1 month and ther months. Action will be taker if trends for improvement ar and staff education and coaprovided if indicated. Audit actions will be reported to the QAPI committee. " Environmental Services responsible for compliance vadministrator responsible for compliance." Date of compliance: 8/2	including the st was ing staff were stations in esides. ded on aundry area be completely n monthly for 3 n immediately e identified ching will be results and le monthly. Director is with or overall	3	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUI A. BUILE	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING	\ \ \ \ \ \	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245359	B. WING		07	C / 17/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NC	<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	<u> </u>		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	be on contact precabilition prevention be on contact precabilitions instead should donn PPE aroom and would have R48 R48's admission M 5/29/24, indicated F catheter, an ostomy program, required rhygiene, and transficolon cancer, and b (BPH). R48's physician orders: 7/15/24, catheter 16 centimeter) balloon 7/15/24, resident or precautions due to R48's medication a and treatment admindicated R48 was urinary catheter. R48's care plan was had an indwelling clacked evidence R48.	and wounds and would have R207 was on contact or EBP. 7/15/24 at 10:30 a.m., RN hist (IP)-H stated R207 should autions because R207 had a I placed R207 on full contact I of EBP and stated staff nytime when going into the ve expected staff donn PPE. Inimum Data Set (MDS) dated R48 had an indwelling y, was not on a toileting moderate assist with toileting ers and had diagnoses of benign prostatic hyperplasia. Iters indicated the following a service at urology. In enhanced barrier urinary catheter. Idministration record (MAR) inistration record (TAR) on EBP due to having a service and an ileostomy, but a service week and identified R48 atheter, and an ileostomy, but		380			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUI A. BUILE	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING	· /	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245359	B. WING	i	07	C / 17/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	(NA)-E transferred donning a gown. R door that indicated he should have had thought they were spassed in the begin R48 had a catheter gown on when trans. During interview on stated R48 was on catheter and staff stransfer and further coaching because is residents from furth. During interview on stated RN-B update and stated she comstaff to gown and witransfer. Linens During interview and 12:29 p.m., a fan won clean laundry and the clean linen store below the fan was do a buildup of the part three window screet particles measured Additionally, the pip machine and under layer of gray particle environmental serviparticles hanging of the particles hanging the particles hanging the particles hanging the particles	wn and nursing assistant R48 to his bed without 48 had signage outside his he was on EBP. NA-E stated a gown on and stated he supposed to with regulations ning of the year and stated and verified he did not have a sferring R48 to bed. 7/16/24 at 3:04 p.m., RN-B EBP because R48 had a hould donn PPE during a stated she would complete t was important to protect		380		

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL ⁻ A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245359	B. WING			C / 17/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	INC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	bad" and further stated of dust. During interview on stated environment for cleaning the lint not blow onto clear stated it was import the freezers because person's body and food was stored an issue. During interview on director of nursing spot coaching with EBP and stated the in-house education to spread infection were removed from further addressed. rid of the dust and is clean environment space and did not was requested for the facility did not he facility	lint and stated it was "pretty ated the pipes had a build up a 7/17/24 at 2:09 p.m., IP-H tal services was responsible and dust and stated it should a linens. Additionally, IP-H tant not to store ice packs in se the ice packs were on a was placed in an area where ad was an infection control a 7/17/24 at 3:19 p.m., the stated they completed on the staff related to the contact and by needed to complete a because it was important not and stated all the ice packs and stated all the ice packs and they needed a clean want a fire hazard. A policy laundry and cleanliness, but have a policy. Control Transmission/Isolation	F 8	80		
	Clostridiodes diffici	, residents with norovirus, le (C. Diff) wounds, and giene, gloves, and gowns are				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245359	B. WING		0.7	C 747/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	<u> </u>	/17/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	hygiene is complete precautions when it and gown and perfect exiting the room. So hygiene to be perfect after exiting the room the signage. Additionally of PPE beyond situs blood and body fluid use of gown and glaresident care activition for transfer of multiple (MDROs) to staff has colonization with a contact precautions indwelling medical curinary catheters, a contact resident catheters, a contact resident catheters, and glove use inclustransferring, providing	into the room and hand ed according to standard in the room. Remove gloves form hand hygiene before some organisms require hand irmed with soap and water om and will be designated on onally, EBP expands the use ations in which exposure to dis is anticipated, refers to the loves during high contact ties that provide opportunities drug resistant organisms ands and clothing. EBP apply by of the following: infection or novel or targeted MDRO when is do not apply, wounds, and or devices such as central lines, and wounds. Examples of high re activities requiring gown ded dressing, bathing, and hygiene, changing linens, assisting with toileting, device		880		
	500-wing resident for The freezer contains one white cloth ice side the ice packs with ice cream. The ice who they belonged An observation on 4600-wing resident for the following res	7/15/24 t 8:55 p.m., the good refrigerator was reviewed. Hed three blue ice packs and pack with a blue clip. Along were individual containers of packs were not labeled with to. 4/15/24 at 10:09 a.m., the good refrigerator was reviewed. Hed blue gel ice packs. The				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:					OMPLETED	
		245359	B. WING		07/	C 17/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	When interviewed of culinary director state unit fridges weekly, stated ice packs shifteezers of the unit there. Storing reside for contamination, stated diary aides renotify nursing staff to the unit refrigerators. When interviewed of nursing assistant (Nowanted an ice packs were in the freezer stated the ice packs the medication room the fridge in the kitch refrigerators in the lonly. A policy titled food so directed staff to make a food storage as	ame shelf were individual cups ogurt. on 7/16/24 at 3:13 p.m., the sted dietary aides reviewed the The culinary director further ould not be stored in the fridge as only food was stored dent items with food is a risk. The culinary director further eview the fridges they should to remove ice packs if found in s. on 7/16/24 at 6:18 p.m., NA)-C stated if a resident that can be used. NA-C were stored in the freezer in and could not be stored in chenettes. NA-C verified the kitchenette were for food items storage- fridge/freezer no date, intain procedures to maintain and prevent contamination.		380		
	S483.80(d) Influenze immunizations §483.80(d)(1) Influence policies and proced (i) Before offering the each resident or the receives education	mococcal Immunizations 1)(2) a and pneumococcal enza. The facility must develop lures to ensure that- ne influenza immunization, e resident's representative regarding the benefits and as of the immunization;	F 8	383		8/26/24

 ` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245359	B. WING		07	C // 17/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 883	immunization October annually, unless the contraindicated or to immunized during the (iii) The resident or has the opportunity (iv) The resident's indocumentation that following: (A) That the resident was provided educated and potential side elimmunization; and (B) That the resident immunization or diction immunization due to refusal. §483.80(d)(2) Pneumust develop policit that— (i) Before offering the immunization, each representative receives enefits and potent immunization; (ii) Each resident is immunization; unless that the opportunity (iv) The resident or has the opportunity (iv) The resident's indocumentation that following: (A) That the resident's indocumentation that following: (A) That the resident's indocumentation that following: (B) That the resident's indocumentation that following: (B) That the resident's indocumentation that following: (C) That the resident's indocumentation that following: (E) The resident or has the opportunity (iv) The resident's indocumentation that following: (E) The resident or has the opportunity (iv) The resident's indocumentation that following: (E) The resident or has the resident or has the opportunity (iv) The resident's indocumentation that following: (E) The resident or has the resident or has the opportunity (iv) The resident's indocumentation that following:	offered an influenza per 1 through March 31 e immunization is medically he resident has already been his time period; the resident's representative to refuse immunization; and hedical record includes indicates, at a minimum, the ht or resident's representative ation regarding the benefits effects of influenza ht either received the influenza ht not receive the influenza ho medical contraindications or he pneumococcal he resident or the resident's hives education regarding the hial side effects of the hoffered a pneumococcal his the immunization is his icated or the resident has		383		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		` IDENTIFICATION NI IMBER: ` `		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING		07/	C 17/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 883	immunization; and (B) That the resider pneumococcal immunication or the pneumococcal contraindication or This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview facility failed to ense R36) were offered of vaccination in according control (CDC) recording include: The CDC Pneumocold indicated PCV20, of follow with PPSV23 giving PCV15. If or was administered principal process and process administered after vaccination was administered after vaccina	offects of pneumococcal and either received the funization or did not received immunization due to medical refusal. Now is not met as evidenced and document review, the fure 2 of 5 residents (R48, for received pneumococcal redance to Center for Disease mmendations. Coccal Vaccine Timing for icated adults aged 65 years a had no prior pneumococcal either have option A which is option B, give PCV15 and after at least one year of only the PPSV23 vaccination which are also administered after 1 dicated PCV15 could be a distanced at any age, option A and be administered after 1 for PCV13 was administered at a for a for those who already at any age, and PPSV23 at for those who already at any age, and PPSV23 at	F 8	" Addressed vaccination statu and R36 " Other residents having poter affected: All residents have the particle to be affected. " Pneumococcal Vaccine Programment of the programment of	ntial to be otential gram and wac ed and staff browided if and ement.	
	vaccine providers n	ogether, with the patient, nay choose to administer eater than 65 years old who		" Responsible party: Director of Designee " Date of compliance: 8/26/20		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	` '	ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		245359	B. WING _		0	C 7/17/2024
	ND PLAN OF CORRECTION		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	•		
PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 883	have already receive PCV20) at any age age of 65 years old. R48's admission M 5/29/24, indicated F admitted to the faci cognition, and pneur up to date. R48's Medical Diagroses colon, anemia unsphemiparesis following diagnoses colon, anemia unsphemiparesis following left non dominated for the PSV23, and result in 10/19/2012, and result in 11/12/2017. R48's Immunization the PPSV23 on 10/1/12/2017. R48's Vaccination of indicated R48 would vaccinations if over contained the follow herpes zoster, pneuror PPSV23, Tetanus hepatitis B, influenzany vaccinations. A the options: pneumon PPSV23, Tetanus, I do not wish to receive the provided in the contained the follow herpes zoster, pneumon PPSV23, Tetanus, I do not wish to receive the provided in the contained the follow herpes zoster, pneumon provided in the patitis B, influenzany vaccinations. A the options: pneumon provided in the patitis B, influenzany vaccinations and the options: pneumon provided in the provided in the patitis B, influenzany vaccinations. A the options: pneumon provided in the patitis B, influenzany vaccinations and the options: pneumon provided in the provided in	red PCV13 (but not PCV15 or and PPSV23 at or after the and PPSV23 at or after the dinimum Data Set (MDS) dated R48 was 78 years old, lity on 5/23/24, had intact amococcal vaccinations were anosis form indicated the semalignant neoplasm of pecified, and hemiplegia and any cerebral infarction (stroke) ominant side. Inmunization Report dated R48 received the PPSV23 on ceived Prevnar 13 on and form indicated R48 received 19/2012, and Prevnar 13 on Consent form dated 5/23/24,	F 88	33		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	l \ '	TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		245359	B. WING _		07	C / 17/2024	
	AN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 245359 FOR PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HAVEN CARE CENTER INC SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL)	INC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 883	R48's medication a and treatment adm May 2024, June 20 reviewed and lacked offered or administration of the PCV20 with a clinical decision may a form, Short Term Vaccination Report the PPSV23 vaccing on 1/12/2017, and in PCV20. R36 R36's admission MR36 was 77 years of pneumococcal vaccination diagnoses disease stage 1 threadisease, or unspect chronic kidney disease stage 1 threadisease, or unspect chronic kidney disease diabetes mellitus with the properties of the propertie	dministration record (MAR) inistration record (TAR) dated 24, and July 2024, was ed evidence PCV20 was ered. Indicated and lacked as administered or that shared aking occurred. Resident Quality Measures 2023-2024, indicated R48 had be on 10/19/2012, and PCV13 andicated "N/A" for PCV15 or DS dated 6/24/24, indicated old, had intact cognition, and cinations were up to date. Inosis form indicated the series: hypertensive chronic kidney ough stage 4 chronic kidney ified chronic kidney disease, as estage 3, and type 2 ith diabetic polyneuropathy Inmunization Report dated R36 received PCV13 (Prevnar PPSV23 on 5/31/2011, and and PCV13 on 9/17/2015.	F 88	3			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	` '	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245359	B. WING		07	C //17/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 883	contained the follow herpes zoster, pnew or PPSV23, Tetanus hepatitis B, influenz any vaccinations. At the options: COVID pneumococcal vaccitetanus, diphtheria, hepatitis B, and influinformation on PCV R36's medical recoveridence PCV20 w shared clinical decidence PCV20 w shared clinical decidence PCV20 w shared clinical decidence PCV20. A form, Short Term Vaccination Report PPSV23 on 5/31/20 had PCV13 on 9/17 PCV15 or PCV20. During interview on infection prevention forms indicated which wanted. IP further the medical director resident was eligible recertification and swas documented undicated which was documented undicated providence provi	d like the following due or not up to date: the list ving items: COVID-19 vaccine, amococcal vaccines PCV13, s, Diphtheria, and Pertussis, a, and I do not wish to receive An "X" was marked in front of 0-19, herpes zoster, cines (PCV13 or PPSV23), and Pertussis (TDAP), uenza. The consent lacked		383		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUI A. BUILE	LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING	` '	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245359	B. WING	<u> </u>	07	C / 17/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	<u> </u>	1112024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 883	stated R36's medic documentation regard shared clinical decisions are decinical decisions. The shared clinical decisions and stated it was invaccinations according recommendations and others in the bulk bulk bulk bulk bulk bulk bulk bulk	Insent form. Additionally, IP al record contained no arding PCV20 or whether a sion making discussion of they utilized the CDC cine Timing for Adults form aportant to administer ding to the CDC because of safety for residents utilding. 7/17/24 at 3:19 p.m., the stated they had to establish a for pneumovaccines due to nia. and Pneumococcal ed 2/2020, indicated the facility tuidelines for pneumococcal nations. all residents, 65 er, and those younger than ended by the CDC, should be proceed to be and the polysaccharide ady immunized, medically refused by resident or These vaccines are a facility standing orders. All sion will be screened to be current on influenza and I immunizations. The resident's immunization ained in the medical record.		883		
	auministration of Po	CV13 and PPSV23 vaccines				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL ⁻ A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245359	B. WING			C /47/2024
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	2-0000	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	/17/2024
NAIVIL OI I	NOVIDEN ON SUFFLIEN			210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET		
PINE HA	VEN CARE CENTER I	NC		PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 883	Continued From pa	ge 60	F 8	883		
	for those residents lacked information in	ge 60 aged 65 or older. The policy regarding providing shared king, or information on	F 8			

f5359036

PRINTED: 08/19/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		CONSTRUCTION - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245359	B. WING _				07/17/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			210	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NORTHWEST 3RD STREET NE ISLAND, MN 55963	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFITE DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	INITIAL COMMENT	S	K	000			
	FIRE SAFETY						
	by the Minnesota D State Fire Marshal I time of this survey, - BLDG 01 was four requirements for pa Medicare/Medicaid Life Safety from Fire National Fire Protec Life Safety Code (L	at 42 CFR, Subpart 483.70(a), e, and the 2012 edition of ction Association (NFPA) 101, SC), Chapter 19 Existing e 2012 edition of NFPA 99,					
	ALLEGATION OF CONTROL	OC WILL SERVE AS YOUR COMPLIANCE UPON THE CCEPTANCE. YOUR IE BOTTOM OF THE FIRST S-2567 FORM WILL BE USED OF COMPLIANCE.					
	ONSITE REVISIT CONDUCTED TO NOTE OF THE COMPLIANCE WIT	F AN ACCEPTABLE POC, AN OF YOUR FACILITY MAY BE VALIDATE THAT SUBSTANTIAL TH THE REGULATIONS HAS N ACCORDANCE WITH YOUR					
		THE PLAN OF CORRECTION FETY DEFICIENCIES					
		IN THE E-POC PROCESS, A THE PLAN OF CORRECTION					
	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER cally Signed	R/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	E		TITLE		(X6) DATE 08/16/2024

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER INC STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963 (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X8) PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRU IG 01 - MAIN B		l` '	DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER INC (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) K 000 Continued From page 1 IS NOT REQUIRED. Healthcare Fire Inspections State Fire Marshal Division 445 Minnesota St., Suite 145 St. Paul, MN 55101-5145, OR By email to: FM.HC.Inspections@state.mn.us THE PLAN OF CORRECTION FOR EACH DEFICIENCY MUST INCLUDE ALL OF THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION: 1. A detailed description of the corrective action			245359	B. WING _				07/17/2024
PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) K 000 Continued From page 1 IS NOT REQUIRED. Healthcare Fire Inspections State Fire Marshal Division 445 Minnesota St., Suite 145 St. Paul, MN 55101-5145, OR By email to: FM.HC.Inspections@state.mn.us THE PLAN OF CORRECTION FOR EACH DEFICIENCY MUST INCLUDE ALL OF THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION: 1. A detailed description of the corrective action		NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER INC (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) K 000 Continued From page 1 IS NOT REQUIRED. Healthcare Fire Inspections State Fire Marshal Division 445 Minnesota St., Suite 145 St. Paul, MN 55101-5145, OR By email to: FM.HC.Inspections@state.mn.us THE PLAN OF CORRECTION FOR EACH DEFICIENCY MUST INCLUDE ALL OF THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION: 1. A detailed description of the corrective action taken or planned to correct the deficiency. 2. Address the measures that will be put in place to ensure the deficiency does not reoccur. 3. Indicate how the facility plans to monitor future performance to ensure solutions are sustained. 4. Identify who is responsible for the corrective actions and monitoring of compliance.		210 NORTH	IWEST 3RD STREET			
IS NOT REQUIRED. Healthcare Fire Inspections State Fire Marshal Division 445 Minnesota St., Suite 145 St. Paul, MN 55101-5145, OR By email to: FM.HC.Inspections@state.mn.us THE PLAN OF CORRECTION FOR EACH DEFICIENCY MUST INCLUDE ALL OF THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION: 1. A detailed description of the corrective action	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
to ensure the deficiency does not reoccur. 3. Indicate how the facility plans to monitor future performance to ensure solutions are sustained. 4. Identify who is responsible for the corrective actions and monitoring of compliance. 5. The actual or proposed date for completion of	K 000	IS NOT REQUIRED. Healthcare Fire Inspectate Fire Marshal D. 445 Minnesota St., S. St. Paul, MN 55101-5 By email to: FM.HC.Inspections@ THE PLAN OF CORIDEFICIENCY MUST FOLLOWING INFORM 1. A detailed descritaken or planned to consure the deficient of the ensure the deficient of the ensure to ensure the deficient of the remedy. 4. Identify who is reactions and monitoring the remedy. 5. The actual or protein the remedy. PINE HAVEN CARE one-story building with the building was conducted as a consultation of the performance to ensure the deficient of the remedy.	ections ivision uite 145 5145, OR Setate.mn.us RECTION FOR EACH INCLUDE ALL OF THE EMATION: Iption of the corrective action correct the deficiency. Insures that will be put in place ancy does not reoccur. If acility plans to monitor future are solutions are sustained. In a sponsible for the corrective and of compliance and of compliance. In a sponsible for the corrective and of compliance and of com					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			` ´	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	l` ′	DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245359	B. WING _			07/17/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EN CARE CENTER INC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963)E	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	constructed and deternined to be and determined to	rmined to be Type II (111). was added to the West Wing Type II (111). building and additions are on types allowed for existing it, the facility was surveyed owed in the 2012 edition of on Association (NFPA) afety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 Occupancies. otected throughout by an ystem and has a fire alarm etection in the corridors, orridors that is monitored for ment notification. ned to PINE HAVEN CARE which was determined to be cruction. There is a 2-hour fire the two buildings and will d as two buildings. racity of 70 beds and had a me of the survey. 2 CFR, Subpart 483.70(a) is	KC			
K 345 SS=F	CFR(s): NFPA 101 Fire Alarm System - A fire alarm system is accordance with an a with the requirements	Testing and Maintenance Testing and Maintenance It tested and maintained in approved program complying of NFPA 70, National FPA 72, National Fire Alarm	K 3	45		8/26/24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		T` '		IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245359	B. WING _		07/17/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EN CARE CENTER INC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SH (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION DATE
K 345	and Signaling Code. acceptance, mainten available. 9.6.1.3, 9.6.1.5, NFP This REQUIREMENT Based on a review of staff interview, the farmaintain documentate edition), Life Safety (9.6.1.3, and NFPA 72 Alarm and Signaling deficient finding could on the residents with Findings include: On 07/17/2024 10:00 revealed by a review that no documentation	Records of system ance and testing are readily A 70, NFPA 72 I is not met as evidenced by: of available documentation and cility failed to secure and cility failed to sec	K 3	Semi-annual fire alarm testing we completed on 2/14/2024. Mainten personnel have been educated of 8/13/2024 on this Ktag and POC alarm testing will be scheduled by 8/26/2024. Audits will be completed twice persone year and then as needed to compliance with results reported monthly QAPI Committee for furth and recommendations. The EVS or designee will be responsible. Correction: 8/26/2024.	nance on Tire Defore er year for ensure to the ther review Director
K 353 SS=F	this deficient finding a Sprinkler System - M CFR(s): NFPA 101 Sprinkler System - M Automatic sprinkler a inspected, tested, an with NFPA 25, Stand and Maintaining of W Systems. Records of maintenance, inspec	tion and testing are re location and readily	K 3	.53	8/26/24

STATEMENT (OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′			1 ` ′	(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EN CARE CENTER INC	245359	B. WING _	21	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE O NORTHWEST 3RD STREET INE ISLAND, MN 55963	07/	17/2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 353	Continued From page	e 4	K3	353				
	b) Who provided sys	stem test						
	c) Water system sup	oply source						
	any non-required or paystem. 9.7.5, 9.7.7, 9.7.8, and This REQUIREMENT Based on observation documentation and state to inspect and maintal accordance with NFF Safety Code, sections 25 (2011 edition) State Testing, and Maintens Protection Systems, sp. 5.2.2.2, NFPA 13 (2011) Installation of Sprinkly These deficient finding impact on the resident Findings include: 1. On 07/17/2024 10: revealed by a review that no documentation that no sprinkler systems occurring.	is not met as evidenced by: on, a review of available taff interview the facility failed ain the sprinkler system in PA 101 (2012 edition), Life s 4.6.12, 9.7.5, 9.7.6, NFPA Indard for the Inspection, ance of Water-Based Fire section(s), 5.2, 5.2.1.1.2, D10 edition) Standard for the er Systems, section 8.5.6. Igs could have a widespread			The sprinkler system will be checked on 10/3/2024. During that inspection, training of the maintenance personnel will occur so that they will be doing quarterly system inspections in house. maintenance personnel have be educated on 8/13/2024 on this Ktag ar POC. A new sprinkler system check for was implemented on at that time. The will include the date the system was checked, who provided the system test the water system supply source and comments. A new maintenance sched will be created to ensure quarterly inspections are completed. The sprinkly heads in the laundry room were cleaned 7/18/24. The sprinkler heads in the employee break room, and kitchen will replaced by the end of August. The ite stacked vertically in Room 218 were meto a different location to ensure 18 inchecked completed month of the system testing and sprinkler head compliance with results reported the monthly QAPI Committee for further	egin een of orm		

PRINTED: 08/19/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 245359 B. WING 07/17/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER INC PINE ISLAND, MN 55963 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X5) (X4) ID ID COMPLETION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX **PREFIX** DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 353 | Continued From page 5 K 353 3. On 07/17/2024 10:00 AM and 2:00 PM, it was review and recommendations. The EVS revealed by observation that sprinkler head(s) Director or designee will be responsible. located in the Employee Break Room exhibiting Date of Correction: 8/26/2024 signs of foreign debris loading. 4. On 07/17/2024 10:00 AM and 2:00 PM, it was revealed by observation that sprinkler head(s) located in the Laundry Area exhibiting signs of foreign debris loading. 5. On 07/17/2024 10:00 AM and 2:00 PM, it was revealed by observation that in RM 218 - Storage Closet that items were vertically stacked closer than 18 inches to the sprinkler head. An interview with the Maintenance Director verified these deficient findings at the time of discovery. K 355 8/26/24 K 355 Portable Fire Extinguishers SS=F CFR(s): NFPA 101 Portable Fire Extinguishers Portable fire extinguishers are selected, installed, inspected, and maintained in accordance with NFPA 10, Standard for Portable Fire Extinguishers. 18.3.5.12, 19.3.5.12, NFPA 10 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: All facility fire extinguishers will be Based on observation, review of available documentation and staff interview, the facility failed properly inspected and documentation to properly inspect, and maintain documentation of maintained by 8/26/2024. Fire extinguisher monthly checks will be added to the portable fire extinguishers in accordance with NFPA 101 (2012 edition), Life Safety Code, maintenance schedule. Maintenance sections 19.3.5.12, 9.7.4.1, and NFPA 10 (2010 personnel have been educated on edition), Standard for Portable Fire Extinguishers, 8/13/2024 on this Ktag and POC. Audits section 7.2.4.5. This deficient finding could have a will be completed monthly for three months widespread impact on the residents within the to ensure fire extinguisher checks are completed with results reported to the facility. monthly QAPI Committee for further review

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '		CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		245359	B. WING	B. WING		07	/17/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EN CARE CENTER INC			2	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET INE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 355 K 374 SS=F	Findings include: On 07/17/2024 10:00 revealed by a review that no documentation demonstrate that at least inspections had been An interview with the this deficient finding a Subdivision of Buildin	AM and 2:00 PM, it was of available documentation was presented to east the last 12 monthly		374	and recommendations. The EVS Director designee will be responsible. Date of Correction: 8/26/2024.		8/26/24
	Subdivision of Buildin Doors 2012 EXISTING Doors in smoke barrie bonded wood-core do resists fire for 20 minuplates of unlimited he permitted to have fixe 8.5. Doors are self-clonot require latching, a in the direction of egroprovides a minimum of swinging or horizonta 19.3.7.6, 19.3.7.8, 19. This REQUIREMENT Based on observation facility failed to test, in smoke barrier doors put Life Safety Code, second	is not met as evidenced by: n and staff interview, the naintain, and inspect the per NFPA 101 (2012 edition), tions 19.3.7 and 8.5.4 This I have a widespread impact			The Wing 200 smoke barrier door will serviced by 8/26/2024. To ensure that self-close and seal. Maintenance personnel have been educated on 8/13/2024 on this Ktag and POC. Aud will be completed quarterly for one year ensure that all smoke barrier doors self-close and seal properly with result	it will lits ar to	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245359	B. WING _		07/17/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CC 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	DE
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COMMENTARY (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE COMPLÉTION DATE
K 374	On 07/17/2024 10:00 revealed by observations smoke barrier doors opening.	O AM and 2:00 PM, it was tion that in Wing 200 the did not self-close and seal the	K 3	for further review and recommendated The EVS Director or designed responsible. Date of Correct	ee will be
K 541 SS=F	this deficient finding Rubbish Chutes, Inci	Maintenance Director verified at the time of discovery. Inerators, and Laundry Chu	K 5	541	8/26/24
	2012 EXISTING (1) Any existing liner pneumatic rubbish as directly onto any corresistive construction be provided with a fir protection rating of 1 comply with 9.5. (2) Any rubbish chute pneumatic rubbish as provided with automa accordance with 9.7. (3) Any trash chute so collection room used protected in accordance with 19.3.5.9 or 19.3. (4) Existing fuel-fed in fire resistive construction 19.5.4, 9.5, 8.4, NFP This REQUIREMENT Based on observation assembly per NFPA.	hall discharge into a trash for no other purpose and nce with 8.4. (Existing laundry discharge into same room are tic sprinklers in accordance .5.7.) ncinerators shall be sealed by etion to prevent further use.		The laundry chute self-closi assembly will be repaired by Maintenance personnel have educated on 8/13/2024 on the self-closic control of the self-closic con	e been

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245359	B. WING_			07/17/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EN CARE CENTER INC			210	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NORTHWEST 3RD STREET NE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	SE COMPLÉTION DATE	
K 541	widespread impact or facility. Findings include: On 07/17/2024 10:00 revealed by observational laundry chute, located facility, exhibited a functional to the chute but was a automatic closing -or-	deficient finding could have a the residents within the AM and 2:00 PM, it was ion that the bottom of the d in the Basement of the sible link with chain attached absent of an approved self-closing door assembly. Maintenance Director verified at the time of discovery.		541	POC. Semi-annual audits will be completed to ensure the laundry chute door assembly works properly with reserve reported to the monthly QAPI Committed for review and further recommendation. The EVS Director or designee will be responsible. Date of Correction: 8/26/2	ee ns. 2024.	
K 712 SS=F	Fire Drills Fire drills include the signal and simulation Fire drills are held at times under varying of on each shift. The state and is aware that drill routine. Where drills PM and 6:00 AM, a coused instead of audib 19.7.1.4 through 19.7 This REQUIREMENT Based on a review of staff interview, the factorious conduct fire drills per Safety Code, sections	is not met as evidenced by: f available documentation and cility failed to document or NFPA 101 (2012 edition), Life s 19.7.1, 4.7 These deficient widespread impact on the		712	Quarterly fire drills will be completed of On all 3 shifts at varying times before 8/26/2024. Maintenance personnel has been educated on 8/13/2024 on this K and POC. Quarterly drills will be clear documented. Audits will be completed monthly for six months to ensure fire decimals.	ve tag ly	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245359	B. WING _		07/17/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EN CARE CENTER INC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	DE
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE COMPLÉTION DATE
K 901 SS=C	Findings include: 1. On 07/17/2024 10 revealed by review on odocumentation prothat a fire drill was considered by review of documentation presentation presentat	2:00 AM and 2:00 PM, it was if available documentation that esented for review to confirm conducted for: 1st and 2nd shift and 1st, 2nd, 3rd shifts - Q4. 2:00 AM and 2:00 PM, it was if available documentation that ented for review indicated and 3rd shift drills for Q2 were me day, with 1st shift drill for on the following day. 2:00 AM and 2:00 PM, it was if available documentation that ere incomplete in data capture Maintenance Director verified at the time of discovery. Sing System Categories designed to meet Category 1 and as detailed in NFPA 99. In the sas deta		are completed quarterly on erandom times with results remonthly QAPI Committee for and recommendations. The Director will be responsible. Correction: 8/26/2024.	ported to the r further review Maintenance
	This REQUIREMEN	Γ is not met as evidenced by:			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245359	B. WING_		07/17/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EN CARE CENTER INC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	DE
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE COMPLETION DATE
K 901 K 914 SS=F	staff interview, the face have available for revivulnerability analysis (2012 edition), Health section 12.5.3.1. This a widespread impact facility. Findings include: On 07/17/2024 10:00 revealed by a review that the most current documentation prese 2016. An interview with the this deficient finding at Electrical Systems - NCFR(s): NFPA 101 Electrical Systems - NHospital-grade recept and where deep sedar administered, are test replacement or service performed at intervals performance data. Representation hospital-grade at the sintervals not exceeding monitors (LIM), if instead of less than or equal to the	f available documentation and cility failed to maintain and riew the current hazard documentation per NFPA 99 a Care Facilities Code, deficient finding could have on the residents within the AM and 2:00 PM, it was of available documentation hazard vulnerability analysis inted for review was dated Maintenance Director verified at the time of discovery. Maintenance and Testing tacles at patient bed locations ation or general anesthesia is ted after initial installation, sing. Additional testing is defined by documented eceptacles not listed as see locations are tested at ing 12 months. Line isolation alled, are tested at intervals to 1 month by actuating the 3.2.6.3.6, which activates le alarm. For LIM circuits with		The Hazard Vulnerability Ass updated 8/12/2024. Maintena have been educated on 8/13. Ktag and POC. Audits will be annually to ensure the Hazar Assessment is reviewed and least annually and as needed reported to the monthly QAP for further review and recomm The EVS Director or designe responsible. Date of Correction	sessment was ance personnel /2024 on this e completed rd Vulnerability updated at d with results I Committee mendations. e will be

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ´	PLE CONSTRUCTION 3 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245359	B. WING		07/17/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EN CARE CENTER INC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	O BE COMPLÉTION DATE
K 914	months. LIM circuits a any repair or renovati system. Records are and associated repair date, room or area to 6.3.4 (NFPA 99) This REQUIREMENT Based on a review of staff interview, the face electrical receptacle to NFPA 99 (2012 edition Code, section(s) 6.3.3. These deficient finding impact on the resider. 1. On 07/17/2024 10: revealed by review of no documentation was fully completed electricality. 2. On 07/17/2024 10: revealed by review of documentation prese in-process 2024 outled 2024) was found to be content, not providing outcomes of testing of the content of testing of the content of the content of testing of the content of the content of testing of the content	are tested per 6.3.3.3.2 after on to the electric distribution maintained of required tests are or modifications, containing sted, and results. This not met as evidenced by: flavailable documentation and cility failed to conduct testing in resident rooms per on), Health Care Facilities 3.2, 6.3.4, 6.3.4.1.3, 6.3.4.2. The general distribution of the strength of the set testing of testing of the set testing of testing of the set testing of	K 9 ²	Recepticle testing was started on 8/14/2024 and will be completed on 8/26/2024. Recepticle testing was added to the maintenance schedule to completed 12 months. maintenance personnel heen educated on 8/13/2024 on this and POC. Audits will be completed quarterly for one year to ensure rece testing is completed with results report to the monthly QAPI Committee for fireview and recommendations. The EDirector or designee will be responsible Date of Correction: 8/26/2024.	nave Ktag pticle orted urther
K 918 SS=F		at the time of discovery. Essential Electric Syste	K 9 ²	18	8/26/24
	Electrical Systems - E	Essential Electric System			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			l` '	E SURVEY IPLETED
		245359	B. WING _		07	7/17/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963)E	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	,	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 918	Maintenance and Test The generator or oth associated equipmer service within 10 sec criterion is not met diprocess shall be proved capability for the life. Maintenance and test transfer switches are NFPA 110. Generator sets are in under load 30 minuted day intervals, and exfor 4 continuous hou conditions include a and automatic or maintenance and test sources (Type 3 EES NFPA 111. Main and inspected annually, a exercising the composite according to manufar records of maintenance and readily available circuits are marked, separate from normal the possibility of dam source is a design coinstallations. 6.4.4, 6.5.4, 6.6.4 (Nintended and document interview, the facility emergency generators.)	ner alternate power source and ant is capable of supplying sonds. If the 10-second suring the monthly test, a wided to annually confirm this safety and critical branches. String of the generator and a performed in accordance with a spected weekly, exercised as 12 times a year in 20-40 ercised once every 36 months are. Scheduled test under load complete simulated cold start mual transfer of all EES loads, by competent personnel. String of stored energy power and a program for periodically onents is established currer requirements. Written and a program for periodically onents is established currer requirements. Written and testing are maintained are and testing are maintained and power circuits. Minimizing mage of the emergency power onsideration for new		Monthly generator testing wa for Generator 1, 2, and 3 on 1 Ziegler. A new monthly gener form was created. Ziegler wil	12/11/2023 by rator testing	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		CONSTRUCTION 1 - MAIN BUILDING 01	l` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245359	B. WING			07/	17/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EN CARE CENTER INC			21	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 10 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET INE ISLAND, MN 55963			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 918	6.4.1.1, 6.4.4.1.1.4, 6 edition), Standard for Power Systems, sect deficient findings coul on the residents within Findings include: 1. On 07/17/2024 10: revealed by a review that the Monthly Loggenerators were incounted by a review that for the CATERPH there was no monthly identify if 30% load is recent 2hr load bank 12/14/2022; and there to confirm that 36 monis occurring. 3. On 07/17/2024 10: revealed by a review that for the GENRAC was no monthly load if 30% load is being a document presented 4-hour load bank test. 4. On 07/17/2024 10: revealed by a review that for the KATO (naws no document presented 4-hour load bank test.	i.4.4.2, and NFPA 110 (2010 r Emergency and Standby ion, 8.3, 8.4. These Id have a widespread impact in the facility. 00 AM and 2:00 PM, it was of available documentation Sheets for the three (3) implete in data capture. 00 AM and 2:00 PM, it was of available documentation LLAR (diesel) generator: I load testing calculation to being achieved; the most test was completed on the was no document presented inthinate - 4-hour load bank testing. 00 AM and 2:00 PM, it was of available documentation (diesel) generator: there testing calculation to identify achieved; and there was no to confirm that 36 monthinate.	K	918	September 2024 to complete annual testing of all 3 generators and provide training to maintenance personnel on monthly generator testing. Maintenance personnel have been educated on 8/13/2024 on this Ktag and POC. Auwill be completed monthly for six mont to ensure generator testing is complete with results reported to the monthly Q/Committee for further review and recommendations. The Maintenance Director of designee will be responsibled Date of Correction: 8/26/2024	e dits hs ed API		

	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	245359	B. WING		07/17/2024
			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	
(EACH DEFICIENC)	/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION DATE
5. On 07/17/2024 10:0 revealed by observations as a generator remote upon lamp-test. An interview with the	00 AM and 2:00 PM, it was on that the KATO (natural e annunciator panel failed	K 9	18	
Electrical Equipment - CFR(s): NFPA 101 Electrical Equipment - Cords Power strips in a patie for components of modelectrical equipment (have been assembled meet the conditions of the patient care vicinity non-PCREE (e.g., per long-term care reside PCREE. Power strips or UL 60601-1. Power patient care rooms (of 1363. In non-patient meet other UL standards used with general presare not used as a substructure. Extension of the patient care rooms (of 1363. In non-patient meet other UL standards used with general presare not used as a substructure. Extension of 10.2.4. 10.2.3.6 (NFPA 99), 1 (NFPA 70), 590.3(D)	Power Cords and Extension Power Strips and It is a strip of the	K 93	The power strips in Rooms 305 were removed and the oxygen	8/26/24& 309
THE CYNGULATION OF THE CONTROL OF TH	CORRECTION CORRECTION COUNTER OR SUPPLIER N CARE CENTER INC SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR LE Continued From page 5. On 07/17/2024 10:0 revealed by observation gas) generator remote a upon lamp-test. An interview with the left is deficient finding a selectrical Equipment - CFR(s): NFPA 101 Electrical Equipment (conditions of the patient care vicinity in the patient care vicinity in the patient care resident proposed in the patient care rooms (or 1363. In non-patient care not used as a substructure. Extension of the patient care rooms (or 1363. In non-patient care not used as a substructure. Extension of the patient care rooms (or 1363. In non-patient care not used as a substructure. Extension of the patient care rooms (or 1363. In non-patient care not used as a substructure. Extension of the patient care rooms (or 1363. In non-patient care not used as a substructure. Extension of the patient care rooms (or 1363. In non-patient care not used as a substructure. Extension of the patient care rooms (or 1363. In non-patient care not used as a substructure. Extension of the patient care rooms (or 1363. In non-patient care not used as a substructure. Extension of the patient care rooms (or 1363. In non-patient care not used as a substructure. Extension of the patient care rooms (or 1363. In non-patient care rooms (or 1363. In non-patient care not used as a substructure. Extension of the patient care rooms (or 1363. In non-patient ca	DENTIFICATION NUMBER: 245359 245359 245359 245359 245359 245359 245359 245359 245359 25	DENTIFICATION NUMBER: 245359 B. WING_ SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 14 5. On 07/17/2024 10:00 AM and 2:00 PM, it was revealed by observation that the KATO (natural gas) generator remote annunciator panel failed upon lamp-test. An interview with the Maintenance Director verified this deficient finding at the time of discovery. Electrical Equipment - Power Cords and Extens CFR(s): NFPA 101 Electrical Equipment (PCREE) assembles that have been assembled by qualified personnel and meet the conditions of 10.2.3.6. Power strips in the patient care vicinity may not be used for non-PCREE (e.g., personal electronics), except in long-term care resident rooms that do not use PCREE. Power strips for PCREE meet UL 1363A or UL 60601-1. Power strips for non-PCREE in the patient care rooms (outside of vicinity) meet UL 1363. In non-patient care rooms, power strips are used with general precautions. Extension cords are not used as a substitute for fixed wiring of a structure. Extension cords used temporarily are removed immediately upon completion of the purpose for which it was installed and meets the conditions of 10.2.4. 10.2.3.6 (NFPA 99), 10.2.4 (NFPA 99), 400-8 (NFPA 70), 590-90, 10. NFPA 70), TIA 12-5 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and staff interview, the facility failed to manage usage of extension cords	DEPICIENCY) 245359 246359 246359 246359 246359 25TREET ADDRESS CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST SRD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCIES (RACH DEPICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 14 5, On 07/17/2024 10:00 AM and 2:00 PM, it was revealed by observation that the KATO (natural gas) generator remote annunciator panel failed upon lamp-test. An interview with the Maintenance Director verified this deficient finding at the time of discovery. Electrical Equipment - Power Cords and Extension Cords CFR(s): NFPA 101 Electrical Equipment - Power Cords and Extension Cords Power strips in a patient care vicinity are only used for components of movable patient-care-related electrical equipment (PCREE) assembles that have been assembled by qualified personnel and meet the conditions of 10.2.3.6. Power strips in the patient care vicinity may not be used for non-PCREE (e.g., personal electronics), except in long-term care resident rooms that do not use PCREE. Power strips for PCREE meet UL 1363A or UL 60601-1. Power strips for non-PCREE in the patient care rooms (outside of vicinity) meet UL 1363. In non-patient care rooms, power strips meet other UL standards. All power strips are used with general precautions. Extension cords are not used as a substitute for fixed wiring of a structure. Extension cords used temporarily are removed immediately upon completion of the purpose for which it was installed and meets the conditions of 10.2.4. (NFPA 70), 590.3(D) (NFPA 99), 10.2.4 (NFPA 99), 400-8 (NFPA 70), 590.3(D) (NFPA 70), TIA 12-5 This REGUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and staff interview, the facility failed to manage usage of extension cords were removed and the oxygen

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245359	B. WING_		07/17/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EN CARE CENTER INC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	IP CODE
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE) CROSS-REFERENCED DEFICI	ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION DATE
K 923 SS=F	edition), Health Care 10.2.3.6, 10.2.4, 10.5 edition), National Elect 110.3(B), 400.8 (1) ar findings could have a residents within the factorial findings include: 1. On 07/17/2024 10: revealed by observation device (Med Gas (Oconnected to a to relocate to a t	Facilities Code, sections 2.23, and NFPA 70, (2011 ctrical Code, sections and UL 1363. These deficient patterned impact on the acility. OO AM and 2:00 PM, it was fon that in RM 309 a medical 2) Concentrator) was found ocatable power strip. OO AM and 2:00 PM, it was fon that in RM 305 a medical 2) Concentrator) was found ocatable power strip. Maintenance Director verified at the time of discovery. Inder and Container Storage Ito 3,000 cubic feet Ito 3,000 cubic feet Ito designed, constructed, and Ince with 5.1.3.3.2 and		wall outlets on 7/17/202 personnel have been ed 8/13/2024 on this Ktag a will be completed month to ensure oxygen conce plugged directly into a w results reported to the m Committee for further re recommendations. The designee will be respons Date of Correction: 8/26	A. Maintenance ducated on and POC. Audits hly for three months entrators are vall outlet with nonthly QAPI eview and EVS Director or sible.

PRINTED: 08/19/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 245359 B. WING 07/17/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER INC PINE ISLAND, MN 55963 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID (X5) ID COMPLETION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX **PREFIX** DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 923 Continued From page 16 K 923 construction having a minimum 1/2 hr. fire protection rating. Less than or equal to 300 cubic feet In a single smoke compartment, individual cylinders available for immediate use in patient care areas with an aggregate volume of less than or equal to 300 cubic feet are not required to be stored in an enclosure. Cylinders must be handled with precautions as specified in 11.6.2. A precautionary sign readable from 5 feet is on each door or gate of a cylinder storage room, where the sign includes the wording as a minimum "CAUTION: OXIDIZING GAS(ES) STORED WITHIN NO SMOKING." Storage is planned so cylinders are used in order of which they are received from the supplier. Empty cylinders are segregated from full cylinders. When facility employs cylinders with integral pressure gauge, a threshold pressure considered empty is established. Empty cylinders are marked to avoid confusion. Cylinders stored in the open are protected from weather. 11.3.1, 11.3.2, 11.3.3, 11.3.4, 11.6.5 (NFPA 99) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: The combustibles in Room 100L were Based on observation and staff interview, the facility failed to maintain proper medical gas removed on 7/17/2024 and relocated. storage and management per NFPA 99 (2012) Maintenance personnel have been edition), Health Care Facilities Code, sections educated on 8/13/2024 on this Ktag and 9.3.7, 9.3.7.5.3, 11.6.5, 11.3.2.3, These deficient POC. All staff were educated on findings could have a widespread impact on the 8/14/2024. Audits will be completed residents within the facility. weekly for three months to ensure that combustibles are stored correctly with Findings include: results reported to the monthly QAPI Committee for further review and recommendations. The EVS Director or On 07/17/2024 10:00 AM and 2:00 PM, it was revealed by observation that Med Gas (O2) designee will be responsible. Date of Storage Room 100L was found to have storage of Correction: 8/26/2024.

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		CONSTRUCTION - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE	SURVEY
		245359	B. WING			07	/17/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EN CARE CENTER INC			21	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE O NORTHWEST 3RD STREET NE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	BE .	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 923	Continued From page combustible(s).	e 17	K	923			
K 926 SS=F	this deficient finding a Gas Equipment - Qua	Maintenance Director verified at the time of discovery. alifications and Training	K	926			8/26/24
	Personnel Personnel concerned maintenance and har cylinders are trained continuing education and usage requireme only by personnel tra operation of equipme 11.5.2.1 (NFPA 99) This REQUIREMENT Based on observation documentation and s to confirm qualification per NFPA 99 (2012 e) Code, sections 11.5.2 could have a widespri within the facility. Findings include: 1. On 07/17/2024 10: revealed by a review that, initial medical ga personal, is generic in 2. On 07/17/2024 10: revealed by a review that no documentation	andling of medical gases and on the risk. Facilities provide including safety guidelines ents. Equipment is serviced ined in the maintenance and ent. This not met as evidenced by: on, review of available taff interview, the facility failed on and training of personnel dition), Health Care Facilities 2.1. These deficient findings read impact on the residents On AM and 2:00 PM, it was of available documentation as qualification and training of			Staff responsible for the application, maintenance, and handing of medical gases attended training on 8/14/2024. Annual training provided through Education all staff, last done in first quarter 20 Continuing education will be provided staff annually. The training will include specific information on the the applicat maintenance, and storage of medical gases. Maintenance personnel have be educated on 8/13/2024 on this Ktag ar POC. Audits will be one time per year one year to ensure staff are adequated trained with results reported to the more QAPI Committee for further review and recommendations. The EVS Director of designee will be responsible. Date of Correction: 8/24/2024.	24. for eion, een for y nthly	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	1	ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		245359	B. WING _		1	07/17/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EN CARE CENTER INC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 926	was conducted. An interview with the	Maintenance Director verified to the time of discovery.	K 9	26		

f5359036

PRINTED: 08/19/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 02 - PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER	((X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245359	B. WING _			07/17/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EN CARE CENTER INC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENT	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIAT	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		KC	000			
	FIRE SAFETY						
	by the Minnesota Dep State Fire Marshal Di time of this survey, P - BLDG 02 was found requirements for part Medicare/Medicaid at Life Safety from Fire, National Fire Protecti Life Safety Code (LSC Care and the 2012 et Facilities Code. THE FACILITY'S POO ALLEGATION OF CO DEPARTMENT'S ACC SIGNATURE AT THE PAGE OF THE CMS- AS VERIFICATION OF ONSITE REVISIT OF CONDUCTED TO VAC COMPLIANCE WITH BEEN ATTAINED IN A VERIFICATION.	and the 2012 edition of on Association (NFPA) 101, C), Chapter 18 New Health dition of NFPA 99, Health Care C WILL SERVE AS YOUR MPLIANCE UPON THE CEPTANCE. YOUR BOTTOM OF THE FIRST 2567 FORM WILL BE USED					
	FOR THE FIRE SAFE (K-TAGS) TO:						
		N THE E-POC PROCESS, A HE PLAN OF CORRECTION					
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	TITLE		(X6) DATE	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

08/16/2024

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	E CONSTRUCTION D2 - PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245359	B. WING		07/17/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION DATE
K 000	DEFICIENCY MUST FOLLOWING INFORMATION And detailed description of taken or planned to consume the deficient of the ensure the ens	ections ivision uite 145 5145, OR State.mn.us RECTION FOR EACH INCLUDE ALL OF THE MATION: ption of the corrective action correct the deficiency. asures that will be put in place ncy does not reoccur. facility plans to monitor future re solutions are sustained.	K 000		
	one-story building with The building was condetermined to be Type	th no basement. structed in 2016 and			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G 02 - PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245359	B. WING _		07/17/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER INC				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLÉTION
K 000	was surveyed per the Protection Association Safety Code (LSC), (Occupancies. The facility is fully product automatic sprinkler strong system with smoke dispaces open to the coautomatic fire depart. The building is attack CENTER - BLDG 01	of construction, the building 2012 edition of National Fire n (NFPA) Standard 101, Life Chapter 18 New Health Care otected throughout by an system and has a fire alarm etection in the corridors, orridors that is monitored for	K 0	00	
K 211 SS=D	therefore be surveyed. The facility has a capacensus of 56 at the ti	pacity of 70 beds and had a me of the survey. 2 CFR, Subpart 483.70(a) is be by:	K 2	11	8/26/24
	exit locations, and account with Chapter 7, and to continuously maintain full use in case of em 18/19.2.2 through 18 18.2.1, 19.2.1, 7.1.10 This REQUIREMENT	cesses are in accordance he means of egress is ned free of all obstructions to ergency, unless modified by /19.2.11. It is not met as evidenced by: on and staff interview the		The 500 Wing Dining Room en	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION - PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245359	B. WING _			07/17/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EN CARE CENTER INC			210	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NORTHWEST 3RD STREET NE ISLAND, MN 55963	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	DATE
K 211	Safety Code sections deficient finding could the residents within the Findings include: On 07/17/2024 10:00 revealed in the 500 V concrete slab servicing spalling, presenting at An interview with the	PA 101 (2012 edition), Life 18.2.1, 7.1.6, 7.1.10.1. This have an isolated impact on he facility. AM and 2:00 PM, it was Ving Dining Room that hig the exit was degraded and	K	211	September. Facility has received 1 of 2 bids required before job approval can be done. Sign placed at exit communicating safety concerns. Maintenance personal have been educated on 8/13/2024 on the Ktag and POC. Audits of all entrance/eareas will be completed monthly for three months to ensure they are in good reparand there are not trip hazards with the results reported to the monthly QAPI Committee for review and further recommendations. The Maintenance Director or designee will be responsible Date of Correction: 8/26/2024.	nel his exit ee air
K 345 SS=F	CFR(s): NFPA 101 Fire Alarm System - A fire alarm system is accordance with an a with the requirements Electric Code, and NI and Signaling Code. acceptance, maintena available. 9.6.1.3, 9.6.1.5, NFPA This REQUIREMENT Based on a review of staff interview, the fact maintain documentate edition), Life Safety C 9.6.1.3, and NFPA 72 Alarm and Signaling (staff and Signaling)	A 70, NFPA 72 is not met as evidenced by: f available documentation and cility failed to secure and ion per NFPA 101 (2012 code, sections 18.3.4.1, 2 (2010 edition), National Fire Code, section 14.4.5. This d have a widespread impact		345	Semi-annual fire alarm testing was completed on 2/14/2024. Maintenance personnel have been educated on 8/13/2024 on this Ktag and POC. Fire alarm testing will be scheduled before 8/26/2024 Audits will be completed twice per year one year and then as needed to ensure	

PRINTED: 08/19/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING 02 - PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER 245359 B. WING 07/17/2024 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER INC PINE ISLAND, MN 55963 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X5) (X4) ID ID COMPLETION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX **PREFIX** DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 345 Continued From page 4 K 345 Findings include: monthly QAPI Committee for further review and recommendations. The EVS Director On 07/17/2024 10:00 AM and 2:00 PM, it was or designee will be responsible. Date of revealed by a review of available documentation Correction: 8/26/2024. that no documentation was present to confirm that semi-annual testing of the fire alarm system is occurring. An interview with the Maintenance Director verified this deficient finding at the time of discovery. K 353 8/26/24 K 353 Sprinkler System - Maintenance and Testing SS=F CFR(s): NFPA 101 Sprinkler System - Maintenance and Testing Automatic sprinkler and standpipe systems are inspected, tested, and maintained in accordance with NFPA 25, Standard for the Inspection, Testing, and Maintaining of Water-based Fire Protection Systems. Records of system design, maintenance, inspection and testing are maintained in a secure location and readily available. a) Date sprinkler system last checked b) Who provided system test c) Water system supply source Provide in REMARKS information on coverage for any non-required or partial automatic sprinkler system. 9.7.5, 9.7.7, 9.7.8, and NFPA 25 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, a review of available The sprinkler system will be checked by Olympic on 10/3/2024. During that documentation and staff interview the facility failed to inspect and maintain the sprinkler system in inspection, training of the maintenance accordance with NFPA 101 (2012 edition), Life personnel will occur so that they will begin

	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES AN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 02 - PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		245359	B. WING _			07	/17/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EN CARE CENTER INC			21	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE O NORTHWEST 3RD STREET NE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 353	Safety Code, sections 25 (2011 edition) Star Testing, and Maintens Protection Systems, s 5.2.2.2, NFPA 13 (20 Installation of Sprinkly These deficient finding impact on the resider Findings include: 1. On 07/17/2024 10: revealed by a review that no documentation that no sprinkler system occurring. 2. On 07/17/2024 10: revealed by observationated in the 500 / 60 signs of foreign debris An interview with the	and 4.6.12, 9.7.5, 9.7.6, NFPA and ard for the Inspection, ance of Water-Based Fire section(s), 5.2, 5.2.1.1.2, 10 edition) Standard for the er Systems, section 8.5.6. In gs could have a widespread atts within the facility. On AM and 2:00 PM, it was of available documentation in was presented to confirm the em quarterly inspection is On AM and 2:00 PM, it was on that sprinkler head(s) On Serving Kitchen exhibiting	K 3	353	doing quarterly system inspections in house. maintenance personnel have be educated on 8/13/2024 on this Ktag and POC. A new sprinkler system check for was implemented on at that time. The swill include the date the system was checked, who provided the system test the water system supply source and comments. A new maintenance scheduling in the laundry room were cleaned will be created to ensure quarterly inspections are completed. The sprinkle heads in the laundry room were cleaned 7/18/24. The sprinkler heads in the employee break room, and kitchen will replaced by the end of August. The ite stacked vertically in Room 218 were me to a different location to ensure 18 inchecked clearance from the sprinkler head on 7/18/24. Audits will be completed month for six months to ensure compliance we fire alarm system testing and sprinkler head compliance with results reported the monthly QAPI Committee for further review and recommendations. The EV Director or designee will be responsible.	dorm form t, ule er ed on be ms oved hy ith to er S	
K 355 SS=F	J	ishers	K 3	355	Date of Correction: 8/26/2024		8/26/24
	inspected, and maintain NFPA 10, Standard for 18.3.5.12, 19.3.5.12, This REQUIREMENT Based on observation	shers are selected, installed, ained in accordance with or Portable Fire Extinguishers.			All facility fire extinguishers will be properly inspected and documentation		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 02 - PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245359	B. WING _			07	/17/2024	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER INC			21	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 355	to properly inspect, a portable fire extinguis NFPA 101 (2012 edit sections 18.3.5.12, 9 edition), Standard for section 7.2.4.5. This widespread impact of facility. Findings include: On 07/17/2024 10:00 revealed by a review that no documentation demonstrate that at leinspections had been	and maintain documentation of shers in accordance with ion), Life Safety Code, 1.7.4.1, and NFPA 10 (2010) Portable Fire Extinguishers, deficient finding could have a nather residents within the OAM and 2:00 PM, it was not available documentation on was presented to east the last 12 monthly	K	355	maintained by 8/26/2024. Fire extinguishmentally checks will be added to the maintenance schedule. Maintenance personnel have been educated on 8/13/2024 on this Ktag and POC. Aud will be completed monthly for three monthly be completed monthly for three monthly completed with results reported to the monthly QAPI Committee for further reand recommendations. The EVS Director designee will be responsible. Date of Correction: 8/26/2024.	its onths eview etor		
K 712 SS=F	this deficient finding a Fire Drills CFR(s): NFPA 101 Fire Drills Fire drills include the signal and simulation Fire drills are held at times under varying on each shift. The stand is aware that drill routine. Where drills PM and 6:00 AM, a cused instead of audit 19.7.1.4 through 19.7. This REQUIREMENT Based on a review of the stand of a second of a s	transmission of a fire alarm of emergency fire conditions. expected and unexpected conditions, at least quarterly aff is familiar with procedures is are part of established are conducted between 9:00 coded announcement may be ole alarms.	K7	712	Quarterly fire drills will be completed on all 3 shifts at varying times before		8/26/24	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG 02 - PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245359	B. WING _		07/17/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EN CARE CENTER INC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOOT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIES (DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
K 712	Safety Code, sections findings could have a residents within the farmage include: 1. On 07/17/2024 10: revealed by review of no documentation prethat a fire drill was corollar and shift - Q3; and 2. On 07/17/2024 10: revealed by review of documentation preservation preservation preservation as 2nd and and shift - Q3; and shift - Q3	a 18.7.1, 4.7 These deficient widespread impact on the acility. OO AM and 2:00 PM, it was available documentation that esented for review to confirm inducted for: 1st and 2nd shift and 1st, 2nd, 3rd shifts - Q4. OO AM and 2:00 PM, it was available documentation that inted for review indicated d 3rd shift drills for Q2 were the day, with 1st shift drill for	K 7	been educated on 8/13/2024 on tand POC. Quarterly drills will be documented. Audits will be compared monthly for six months to ensure are completed quarterly on each strandom times with results reported monthly QAPI Committee for furthand recommendations. The Maint Director will be responsible. Date Correction: 8/26/2024.	clearly bleted fire drills shift at d to the ner review tenance
K 901 SS=C	revealed by review of fire drill log sheets we and signature(s). An interview with the this deficient finding a Fundamentals - Build CFR(s): NFPA 101 Fundamentals - Build Building systems are through 4 requiremental Categories are determined to the systems are determined to		K 9	01	8/26/24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION 3 02 - PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245359	B. WING		07/17/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER INC				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUNDS OF CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRICE DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLÉTION
K 901	Continued From pag	e 8	K 90)1	
K 914 SS=F	Based on a review of staff interview, the far have available for revulnerability analysis (2012 edition), Health section 12.5.3.1. This a widespread impact facility. Findings include: On 07/17/2024 10:00 revealed by a review that the most current documentation prese 2016. An interview with the this deficient finding a Electrical Systems - Interview of the staff of	T is not met as evidenced by: of available documentation and cility failed to maintain and view the current hazard documentation per NFPA 99 h Care Facilities Code, s deficient finding could have on the residents within the O AM and 2:00 PM, it was of available documentation hazard vulnerability analysis ented for review was dated Maintenance Director verified at the time of discovery. Maintenance and Testing	K 91	The Hazard Vulnerability Assessmupdated 8/12/2024. Maintenance phave been educated on 8/13/2024. Ktag and POC. Audits will be comannually to ensure the Hazard Vulne Assessment is reviewed and update least annually and as needed with reported to the monthly QAPI Comfor further review and recommendation The EVS Director or designee will responsible. Date of Correction: 8/	personnel on this opleted nerability ted at results nmittee ations. be
	Hospital-grade receptand where deep seds administered, are test replacement or service performed at interval performance data. Rehospital-grade at the intervals not exceeding monitors (LIM), if instantial intervals in the second control of the second control of the intervals in the second c	Maintenance and Testing stacles at patient bed locations ation or general anesthesia is sted after initial installation, cing. Additional testing is a defined by documented seceptacles not listed as se locations are tested at ang 12 months. Line isolation talled, are tested at intervals to 1 month by actuating the			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 02 - PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		245359	B. WING			07/17/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EN CARE CENTER INC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963		•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 914	LIM test switch per 6. both visual and audib automated self-testing performed at intervals months. LIM circuits a any repair or renovati system. Records are and associated repair date, room or area test 6.3.4 (NFPA 99) This REQUIREMENT Based on a review or staff interview, the fact electrical receptacle to NFPA 99 (2012 edition Code, section(s) 6.3.3. These deficient finding impact on the resident Findings include: 1. On 07/17/2024 10: revealed by review of no documentation was fully completed electrical facility. 2. On 07/17/2024 10: revealed by review of documentation prese in-process 2024 outles 2024) was found to be content, not providing outcomes of testing of the content of the content of testing of the content of the con	3.2.6.3.6, which activates le alarm. For LIM circuits with g, this manual test is less than or equal to 12 are tested per 6.3.3.3.2 after on to the electric distribution maintained of required tests is or modifications, containing sted, and results. This is not met as evidenced by: flavailable documentation and cility failed to conduct esting in resident rooms per in), Health Care Facilities 3.2, 6.3.4, 6.3.4.1.3, 6.3.4.2. It is within the facility. On AM and 2:00 PM, it was available documentation that its presented for review of a ical outlet testing of the intended of the extreme	K 91	Recepticle testing was started or 8/14/2024 and will be completed 8/26/2024. Recepticle testing was added to to maintenance schedule to comple 12 months. maintenance persons been educated on 8/13/2024 on to and POC. Audits will be complet quarterly for one year to ensure or testing is completed with results of the monthly QAPI Committee for review and recommendations. The Director or designee will be responded to the part of the commendations. The Director of the commendations of the commendations of the commendations of the commendations of the commendations. The Director of the commendations of the commendati	the ted every hel have this Ktag ed ecepticle reported for further he EVS	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION - PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER	(X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED
		245359	B. WING_			07	/17/2024
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER INC			210	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NORTHWEST 3RD STREET NE ISLAND, MN 55963		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 918 SS=F		Essential Electric Syste	K	918			8/26/24
	Maintenance and Test The generator or oth associated equipment service within 10 sectoriterion is not met du process shall be provice apability for the life is Maintenance and test transfer switches are NFPA 110. Generator sets are in under load 30 minute day intervals, and exe for 4 continuous hour conditions include a conducted by Maintenance and test sources (Type 3 EES NFPA 111. Main and inspected annually, a exercising the composaccording to manufact records of maintenant and readily available. circuits are marked, r separate from normal the possibility of dam source is a design co- installations. 6.4.4, 6.5.4, 6.6.4 (NR 111, 700.10 (NFPA 7) This REQUIREMENT	er alternate power source and at is capable of supplying onds. If the 10-second uring the monthly test, a rided to annually confirm this safety and critical branches. Iting of the generator and performed in accordance with spected weekly, exercised as 12 times a year in 20-40 ercised once every 36 months as. Scheduled test under load complete simulated cold start mual transfer of all EES loads, and a program for periodically onents is established exturer requirements. Written ce and testing are maintained EES electrical panels and leadily identifiable, and I power circuits. Minimizing age of the emergency power insideration for new			Monthly generator testing was last do	ne	

PRINTED: 08/19/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING 02 - PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER 245359 B. WING 07/17/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER INC PINE ISLAND, MN 55963 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X5) (X4) ID ID COMPLETION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX **PREFIX** DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG **DEFICIENCY**) K 918 | Continued From page 11 K 918 for Generator 1, 2, and 3 on 12/11/2023 by interview, the facility failed to test the on-site emergency generator system per NFPA 99 (2012 Ziegler. A new monthly generator testing edition), Health Care Facilities Code, section form was created. Ziegler will be out in 6.4.1.1, 6.4.4.1.1.4, 6.4.4.2, and NFPA 110 (2010 September 2024 to complete annual edition), Standard for Emergency and Standby testing of all 3 generators and provide Power Systems, section, 8.3, 8.4. These training to maintenance personnel on deficient findings could have a widespread impact monthly generator testing. Maintenance on the residents within the facility. personnel have been educated on 8/13/2024 on this Ktag and POC. Audits Findings include: will be completed monthly for six months to ensure generator testing is completed with results reported to the monthly QAPI 1. On 07/17/2024 10:00 AM and 2:00 PM, it was Committee for further review and revealed by a review of available documentation recommendations. The Maintenance that the Monthly Log Sheets for the three (3) generators were incomplete in data capture. Director of designee will be responsible. Date of Correction: 8/26/2024 2. On 07/17/2024 10:00 AM and 2:00 PM, it was revealed by a review of available documentation that for the CATERPILLAR (diesel) generator: there was no monthly load testing calculation to identify if 30% load is being achieved; the most recent 2hr load bank test was completed on 12/14/2022; and there was no document presented to confirm that 36 month - 4-hour load bank testing is occurring. 3. On 07/17/2024 10:00 AM and 2:00 PM, it was revealed by a review of available documentation that for the GENRAC (diesel) generator: there was no monthly load testing calculation to identify if 30% load is being achieved; and there was no document presented to confirm that 36 month -4-hour load bank testing is occurring. 4. On 07/17/2024 10:00 AM and 2:00 PM, it was revealed by a review of available documentation that for the KATO (natural gas) generator there

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 02 - PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245359	B. WING _		07/17/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EN CARE CENTER INC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOOSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLETION DATE
K 918	was no document premonth - 4-hour load by 5. On 07/17/2024 10: revealed by observation	sented to confirm that 36 ank testing is occurring. 00 AM and 2:00 PM, it was on that the KATO (natural se annunciator panel failed	K 9	18	
K 923 SS=F	this deficient finding at Gas Equipment - Cyli CFR(s): NFPA 101 Gas Equipment - Cyli	Maintenance Director verified It the time of discovery. Inder and Container Storage	K 9	23	8/26/24
	ventilated in accordar 5.1.3.3.3. >300 but <3,000 cubic Storage locations are within an enclosed information combustible construction outdoors) that can be are not stored with flat from combustibles by or enclosed in a cabir construction having a protection rating. Less than or equal to In a single smoke concylinders available for care areas with an agor equal to 300 cubic stored in an enclosure with precautions as single smoke concylinders.	designed, constructed, and ace with 5.1.3.3.2 and creed outdoors in an enclosure or erior space of non- or limitedtion, with door (or gates secured. Oxidizing gases mmables, and are separated 20 feet (5 feet if sprinklered) are of noncombustible minimum 1/2 hr. fire 300 cubic feet spartment, individual simmediate use in patient gregate volume of less than feet are not required to be executed. Cylinders must be handled			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 02 - PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245359	B. WING _		07/17/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EN CARE CENTER INC		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 210 NORTHWEST 3RD STREET PINE ISLAND, MN 55963	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUNDERSE ACT	JLD BE COMPLETION DATE
K 923	where the sign include "CAUTION: OXIDIZIN NO SMOKING." Storage is planned so of which they are recomptly cylinders are so when facility employs pressure gauge, a three mpty is established. marked to avoid confopen are protected from 11.3.1, 11.3.2, 11.3.3. This REQUIREMENT Based on observation facility failed to maint storage and manager edition), Health Care 9.3.7, 9.3.7.5.3, 11.6. findings could have a residents within the factor of the storage of th	es the wording as a minimum NG GAS(ES) STORED WITHIN of cylinders are used in order eived from the supplier. Segregated from full cylinders. Socylinders with integral reshold pressure considered Empty cylinders are usion. Cylinders stored in the om weather. 11.3.4, 11.6.5 (NFPA 99) is not met as evidenced by: In and staff interview, the ain proper medical gas ment per NFPA 99 (2012) Facilities Code, sections 5, 11.3.2.3, These deficient widespread impact on the	K 9	The combustibles in Room 100L veremoved on 7/17/2024 and relocated Maintenance personnel have been educated on 8/13/2024 on this Ktate POC. All staff were educated on 8/14/2024. Audits will be completed weekly for three months to ensure combustibles are stored correctly veresults reported to the monthly QAC Committee for further review and recommendations. The EVS Direct designee will be responsible. Date Correction: 8/26/2024.	ted. In a sign and s
K 926 SS=F	Gas Equipment - Qua	at the time of discovery. alifications and Training	K 9	26	8/26/24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING 02 - PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245359	B. WING_			07/17/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PINE HAVEN CARE CENTER INC			21	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE O NORTHWEST 3RD STREET INE ISLAND, MN 55963			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	DATE	
K 926	Continued From page	e 14	K	926			
	Personnel Personnel concerned maintenance and har cylinders are trained continuing education, and usage requireme only by personnel trai operation of equipme 11.5.2.1 (NFPA 99) This REQUIREMENT Based on observatio documentation and si to confirm qualificatio per NFPA 99 (2012 e Code, sections 11.5.2 could have a widesprivithin the facility. Findings include: 1. On 07/17/2024 10: revealed by a review that, initial medical gas personal, is generic in 2. On 07/17/2024 10: revealed by a review that no documentation most recent medical was conducted. An interview with the	andling of medical gases and on the risk. Facilities provide including safety guidelines ents. Equipment is serviced ined in the maintenance and ent. This not met as evidenced by: on, review of available taff interview, the facility failed on and training of personnel edition), Health Care Facilities 2.1. These deficient findings read impact on the residents 100 AM and 2:00 PM, it was of available documentation as qualification and training of			Staff responsible for the application, maintenance, and handing of medical gases attended training on 8/14/2024. Annual training provided through Educ for all staff, last done in first quarter 20. Continuing education will be provided from staff annually. The training will include specific information on the the applicat maintenance, and storage of medical gases. Maintenance personnel have be educated on 8/13/2024 on this Ktag and POC. Audits will be one time per year to one year to ensure staff are adequately trained with results reported to the mor QAPI Committee for further review and recommendations. The EVS Director of designee will be responsible. Date of Correction: 8/24/2024.	24. for ion, een id for / hthly	